2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 1. Percentage of students who were obese (i.e., at or above the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and gender)

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

115 (76-15.4) 14.0 (7.4-20.5) 8.7 (5.5-11.9)
15.2 (7.5-22.9) 18.5 (6.4-30.6) 12.0 (1.9-22.2)
8.9 (5.3-12.4) 9.4 (2.1-16.7) 8.3 (4.4-12.3)
15.0 (9.8-20.2) 20.0 (12.2-27.9) 7.3 (3.4-11.2)
17.9 (2.5-333)
14.0 (5.5-225) 13.0 (4.2-218) 15.0 (0.8-29.3)
8.0 (35-125) 10.7 (2.9-18.6) 5.2 (1.1-93)
11.6 (7.0-16.3) 15.2 (7.0-233) 7.2 (0.4-13.9)
8.8 (1.2-16.5) 11.9 (0.0-24.0) 4.8 (0.0-9.9)
13.0 (7.1-18.8) 16.0 (7.4-245) 9.9 (4.2-155)
14.3 (1.4-27.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 2. Percentage of students who were overweight (i.e., at or above the 85th percentile but below the 95th percentile for body mass index, by age and gender)

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 13.0 (9.2-16.7) 11.7 (5.7-17.8) 144 (9.5-19.3)
Age 15 or younger 14.8 (7.1-224) 13.3 (3.8-228) 16.2 (3.2-29.2)

16 or 17 14.0 (9.9-18.1) 125 (6.0-18.9) 15.6 (8.3-229)

18 or older 10.0 (4.3-15.6) 9.7 (1.0-18.4) 10.4 (4.2-165)
Grade 9th 11.0 (2.8-19.2)

10th 14.8 (6.3-23.2) 12.3 (1.1-236) 17.2 (3.2-31.3)

11th 10.7 (49-16.4) 5.6 (0.0-11.2) 15.9 (8.2-23.6)

12th 14.2 (7.3-21.0) 14.0 (5.5-226) 14.3 (5.7-23.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 10.3 (5.7-14.9) 10.2 (4.9-15.4) 10.5 (3.3-17.7)

White Hispanic 14.7 (11.0-18.4) 12.7 (4.1-21.3) 16.8 (10.5-23.2)

Other 21.8 (10.9-32.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 3. Percentage of students who were overweight or obese (i.e., at or above the 85th percentile for body mass index, by age and gender)

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

245 (18.3-30.7) 25.7 (17.3-34.0) 23.1 (16.6-29.6)
30.0 (16.2-43.8) 31.8 (14.6-49.0) 28.2 (10.7-45.8)
22.8 (16.6-29.1) 21.8 (14.2-295) 23.9 (15.1-32.7)
24.9 (18.3-31.6) 29.8 (19.4-401) 17.7 (105-2438)
28.9 (7.8-50.0)

28.8 (17.5-40.0) 25.3 (9.5-41.2) 32.3 (85-56.1)
18.7 (9.4-28.0) 16.4 (5.5-27.3) 21.1 (10.6-31.5)
25.8 (18.4-33.2) 29.2 (18.9-395) 215 (14.4-286)
19.2 (7.7-30.6) 22.1 (8.3-35.9) 15.3 (4.8-258)
27.7 (22.6-32.8) 28.6 (21.4-359) 26.7 (18.1-35.4)
36.1 (22.0-50.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 4. Percentage of students who were underweight (i.e., below the 5th percentile for body mass index, by age and gender)

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 4.6 (0.8-8.3) 6.5 (0.3-12.6) 24 (0.8-4.0)
Age 15 or younger 1.0 (0.0-26) 0.0 (0.0-0.0) 2.0 (0.0-4.7)

16 or 17 3.0 (0.1-6.0) 4.5 (0.6-84) 15 (0.0-33)

18 or older 9.5 (15-176) 12.7 (0.0-26.3) 4.8 (0.0-9.9)
Grade 9th 1.7 (0.0-438)

10th 15 (0.0-438) 2.9 (0.0-9.4) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

11th 6.2 (0.7-117) 8.8 (14-16.1) 3.6 (0.0-83)

12th 54 (0.9-10.0) 7.8 (0.0-15.7) 24 (0.0-6.2)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 8.3 (2.1-145) 12.0 (1.0-23.0) 35 (0.1-6.9)

White Hispanic 2.0 (0.9-31) 25 (0.3-4.6) 15 (0.1-3.0)

Other 4.4 (0.0-9.3)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 5. Percentage of students who most often speak a language other than English at home

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
27.5 (2.1-529) 24.1 (3.5-44.7) 323 (1.7-628)
417 (4.8-78.6)

21.9 (1.5-424) 18.3 (6.3-30.2) 25.3 (0.0-56.4)
30.3 (0.0-715)
24.9 (0.0-60.8)
27.4 (3.3-515) 35.3 (8.9-617)
28.1 (0.0-56.9) 24.3 (6.5-42.2) 36.9 (0.0-80.9)
2.6 (0.0-82)
46.7 (26.4-67.1) 39.8 (20.8-58.8) 53.1 (32.7-73.4)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 6. Percentage of students who identified themselves as gay, lesbian, or bisexual

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

12.6 (7.1-18.1) 4.8 (15-8.2) 20.6 (6.0-35.3)
7.8 (0.0-16.5) 35 (0.0-12.9) 12.2 (0.0-26.4)
13.9 (4.9-23.0) 3.2 (0.0-7.1) 26.7 (5.8-47.7)
13.2 (7.3-19.1) 9.0 (0.0-20.3)

8.4 (0.0-20.9)

15.6 (0.0-31.1) 6.1 (0.0-145) 247 (0.0-53.0)
12.0 (5.6-18.4) 25 (0.0-6.1) 23.3 (3.2-43.4)
13.1 (8.3-17.9) 6.0 (0.0-12.1) 19.0 (1.3-36.7)
14.7 (8.8-20.6) 5.9 (2.8-9.0) 22.6 (0.3-44.9)
9.6 (2.7-16.4) 4.0 (0.0-9.6) 15.6 (2.3-289)
15.4 (5.5-25.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 7. Among students who drove a car or other vehicle during the past 30 days, the percentage who drove one or more times when they had been using marijuana

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 21.3 (9.3-334) 20.9 (9.1-328) 16.1 (3.3-29.0)
Age 15 or younger
16 or 17 21.8 (75-36.1) 16.0 (7.2-24.9) 221 (0.0-44.6)
18 or older 27.3 (6.4-48.2)
Grade 9th
10th
11th 25.4 (3.7-47.1)
12th 24.4 (9.1-39.8) 27.0 (9.8-44.2)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic 16.4 (3.4-29.4) 24.6 (8.7-40.4) 7.7 (0.0-18.0)
Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 8. Among students who rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, the percentage who never or rarely wore a bicycle helmet

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 91.9 (86.2-975) 94.6 (90.9-98.3) 88.3 (79.0-97.6)
Age 15 or younger 88.6 (75.3-100.0)

16 or 17 93.4 (88.4-98.4) 95.9 (91.3-100.0) 89.8 (79.2-100.0)

18 or older 91.6 (82.8-100.0)
Grade 9th

10th 93.0 (85.4-100.0)

11th 91.5 (83.7-99.4)

12th 93.7 (87.0-100.0) 96.1 (90.9-100.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 90.7 (81.0-100.0)

White Hispanic 94.7 (92.8-96.6) 94.3 (91.5-97.1)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 9. Percentage of students who never or rarely wore a seat belt when riding in a car driven by someone else

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
14.0 (9.2-18.8) 20.0 (13.7-26.2) 6.7 (1.8-116)
5.3 (0.0-10.6)

16.5 (10.6-22.4) 25.4 (16.3-345) 6.9 (0.3-13.6)
14.9 (6.9-229) 19.7 (6.4-33.0) 6.3 (0.0-18.7)
11.6 (0.0-25.0)

185 (7.6-29.3) 245 (4.4-44.6) 11.9 (0.0-23.9)
13.2 (9.0-17.5) 21.6 (12.6-30.7) 2.6 (0.0-8.1)
16.8 (10.3-23.3) 24.7 (9.9-39.5)

9.1 (1.5-16.8) 14.2 (1.9-26.6) 4.2 (1.8-65)
18.6 (3.5-336)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 10. Percentage of students who rode one or more times during the past 30 days in a car or other vehicle driven by someone who had been drinking alcohol

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
27.4 (21.0-33.9) 28.0 (21.4-345) 26.1 (15.1-37.1)
18.7 (12.7-24.8) 25.7 (17.3-34.0) 11.8 (0.0-25.9)
29.6 (21.3-37.9) 26.2 (17.4-351) 315 (18.9-44.2)
28.9 (20.8-37.0) 325 (23.6-415) 255 (13.9-37.1)
19.6 (5.4-338)

31.3 (19.1-436) 30.0 (16.4-436) 32.8 (9.5-56.0)
27.6 (18.2-37.0) 21.8 (8.5-35.0) 33.6 (18.2-49.0)
27.1 (19.3-34.9) 30.9 (21.0-40.8) 21.6 (9.8-33.4)
35.9 (18.3-535)

20.1 (16.0-24.2) 17.7 (8.2-27.2) 22.6 (9.9-35.4)
30.0 (17.4-426) 35.2 (26.2-44.1) 24.4 (7.7-41.1)
48.7 (37.6-59.8) 54.8 (36.1-73.4) 422 (26.5-57.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 11. Among students who drove a car or other vehicle during the past 30 days, the percentage who drove one or more times when they had been drinking alcohol

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
13.3 (7.7-18.9) 17.2 (10.3-24.1) 6.8 (2.2-11.3)
9.7 (0.0-23.8)

11.2 (5.1-17.2) 10.6 (2.8-18.4) 8.5 (1.0-16.0)
18.5 (9.3-27.7) 26.7 (13.7-39.7) 75 (0.0-17.5)
11.8 (3.2-20.3) 14.9 (1.2-286)

9.7 (0.0-19.6) 10.5 (0.0-23.3) 9.0 (0.0-23.0)
16.9 (10.3-235) 22.3 (13.3-31.4) 7.3 (0.9-13.8)
12.5 (2.0-23.1) 13.8 (2.3-25.2)

13.4 (6.6-20.2) 21.4 (11.6-31.2) 4.6 (1.4-79)
18.0 (3.5-325)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 12. Among students who drove a car or other vehicle during the past 30 days, the percentage who texted or e-mailed while driving on one or more days

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 35.8 (28.6-42.9) 44.7 (35.5-53.9) 253 (10.9-3938)
Age 15 or younger
16 or 17 26.9 (17.0-36.8) 29.3 (21.7-36.9) 235 (3.2-43.7)
18 or older 52.5 (46.9-58.2) 62.8 (479-77.7)
Grade 9th
10th
11th 28.2 (8.8-47.7)
12th 40.9 (32.3-495) 51.9 (40.3-635)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 345 (14.0-55.0)
White Hispanic 34.1 (20.5-47.8) 43.0 (25.4-60.5) 24.9 (12.1-37.6)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 13. Percentage of students who rode one or more times during the past 30 days in a car or other vehicle driven by someone who had been using marijuana

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 41.1 (24.6-57.7) 41.5 (26.2-56.8) 39.1 (15.5-62.7)
Age 15 or younger 33.5 (0.0-67.4)

16 or 17 42.1 (24.3-59.8) 38.7 (25.3-52.0) 43.0 (14.9-71.0)

18 or older 44.0 (33.7-54.3) 51.9 (31.1-727)
Grade 9th

10th 44.3 (25.1-635)

11th 40.7 (16.0-65.3) . . 40.3 (1.8-78.8)

12th 415 (28.4-54.6) 435 (26.7-60.3) 35.7 (14.6-56.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 45.6 (36.3-54.9)

White Hispanic 34.4 (14.0-54.8) 33.3 (19.4-47.2) 345 (0.2-68.8)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 14. Percentage of students who purposefully hurt themselves without wanting to die in the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

19.4 (13.5-253) 14.9 (9.4-203) 24.2 (13.8-345)
21.9 (12.7-31.0)

19.6 (5.0-34.2) 10.9 (2.2-19.6) 28.3 (49-516)
17.5 (9.7-25.4) 20.4 (9.4-315) 13.3 (35-23.0)
25.1 (4.8-45.5)

22.2 (46-39.9) 12.6 (0.0-28.9) 31.9 (0.0-65.7)
17.9 (13.0-22.7) 18.4 (8.3-28.6) 17.2 (5.9-285)
26.0 (19.7-32.4) 20.8 (10.6-31.0)

15.8 (11.5-20.1) 10.9 (6.2-15.6) 19.9 (11.5-28.3)
28.5 (17.7-39.4)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 15. Percentage of students who carried a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on one or more of the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
22.8 (11.6-34.0) 31.9 (15.8-47.9) 124 (3.8-21.0)
17.1 (6.6-27.7) 25.5 (3.8-47.3) 9.5 (2.7-16.3)
27.4 (9.2-455) 38.8 (15.1-625) 14.7 (0.7-286)
17.5 (10.1-24.38) 22.9 (14.9-31.0) 9.5 (0.0-20.2)
18.1 (4.7-315) 23.0 (0.0-46.4)

24.4 (5.2-435) 28.6 (3.3-53.9) 20.0 (0.0-415)
29.0 (0.0-58.1) 46.3 (10.6-82.0) 11.2 (0.0-24.7)
20.0 (13.8-26.2) 27.8 (19.5-36.0) 9.3 (16-17.1)
32.4 (16.0-48.38) 43.6 (15.4-719) 16.6 (2.5-30.8)
15.3 (9.3-21.2) 24.0 (18.7-29.3) 7.0 (1.8-12.2)
32.0 (17.1-46.9) 37.9 (18.3-57.4) 26.8 (0.0-60.7)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 16. Percentage of students who carried a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on school property on one or more of the past 30 days

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 8.2 (1.2-15.2) 11.3 (1.3-21.2) 5.0 (0.0-10.8)
Age 15 or younger 5.6 (0.0-15.9) 10.1 (0.0-31.0) 1.6 (0.0-31)

16 or 17 10.3 (0.0-21.9) 13.9 (0.0-31.0) 6.7 (0.0-15.4)

18 or older 5.8 (0.0-12.3) 7.1 (0.0-14.3) 3.9 (0.0-11.1)
Grade 9th 5.5 (0.0-18.4) 10.4 (0.0-32.9)

10th 11.3 (2.6-20.0) 11.7 (0.0-25.0) 10.9 (0.0-26.3)

11th 13.2 (0.0-30.1) 20.6 (0.0-417) 55 (0.0-15.0)

12th 5.4 (0.8-10.0) 6.9 (14-123) 3.7 (0.0-9.9)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 10.3 (0.0-21.2) 15.9 (0.1-316) 3.9 (0.0-9.6)

White Hispanic 45 (09-81) 6.8 (0.0-13.5) 2.3 (0.1-45)

Other 15.0 (0.3-29.7) 14.5 (0.0-32.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 17. Percentage of students who did not go to school on one or more of the past 30 days because they felt they would be unsafe at school or on their way to or from
school

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 6.8 (3.1-10.5) 6.3 (1.1-11.6) 6.5 (0.8-12.2)
Age 15 or younger 4.0 (0.0-95) 2.0 (0.0-5.2) 6.0 (0.0-15.9)

16 or 17 7.2 (3.8-10.7) 6.7 (1.3-12.2) 7.1 (0.2-13.9)

18 or older 7.7 (2.4-13.1) 8.1 (0.0-17.3) 5.9 (0.0-14.5)
Grade 9th 35 (0.0-10.9) 0.7 (0.0-2.2)

10th 11.0 (0.1-21.9) 8.1 (0.0-17.4) 13.9 (0.0-35.8)

11th 5.9 (2.6-9.3) 6.7 (0.0-14.6) 5.1 (0.4-9.9)

12th 6.3 (1.2-115) 7.2 (0.0-16.9) 4.5 (0.0-10.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American* 21.6 (13.5-29.7)

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 5.8 (18-9.7) 5.3 (0.0-13.1) 5.5 (0.3-10.7)

White Hispanic 4.9 (0.4-95) 6.1 (0.0-12.3) 3.8 (0.0-8.6)

Other 9.2 (2.5-16.0) 6.4 (0.0-16.0) 11.7 (0.6-22.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 18. Percentage of students who had been threatened or injured with a weapon such as a gun, knife, or club on school property one or more times during the past 12

months
Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 7.9 (3.1-12.7) 9.7 (3.4-16.1) 5.3 (0.1-10.5)
Age 15 or younger 2.1 (01-42) 4.2 (1.3-7.1) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
16 or 17 9.3 (24-16.2) 12.7 (0.9-24.6) 4.4 (1.0-7.7)
18 or older 8.8 (1.2-16.3) 7.4 (1.1-138) 115 (0.2-228)
Grade 9th 1.1 (0.0-3.0) 0.6 (0.0-1.7)
10th 5.3 (0.0-10.9) 10.6 (1.0-20.1) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
11th 12.7 (4.4-21.0) 19.1 (6.7-315) 5.9 (0.0-12.0)
12th 7.0 (26-11.4) 7.2 (1.6-128) 6.8 (0.0-135)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American* 24.4 (16.1-32.7)
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 7.2 (1.7-12.7) 9.8 (04-19.2) 4.0 (0.0-9.0)
White Hispanic 5.3 (0.2-10.5) 6.1 (0.0-125) 4.2 (0.0-10.4)
Other 13.4 (3.6-233) 23.0 (6.1-39.9) 2.6 (0.0-7.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 19. Percentage of students who were in a physical fight one or more times during the past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 30.4 (18.8-42.0) 33.2 (22.5-439) 26.5 (12.3-408)
Age 15 or younger 34.1 (16.4-51.8) 415 (27.4-555) 26.6 (6.4-46.8)

16 or 17 311 (16.1-46.1) 30.3 (17.7-429) 30.2 (9.7-50.6)

18 or older 26.7 (19.3-34.1) 33.9 (22.3-455) 18.2 (9.0-27.4)
Grade 9th 26.8 (15.4-38.2) 29.0 (9.2-48.8)

10th 41.7 (18.1-65.3) 44.0 (20.0-67.9) 39.5 (4.1-74.8)

11th 33.7 (18.4-49.1) 39.5 (24.3-54.8) 27.3 (10.6-44.0)

12th 24.1 (13.5-34.7) 27.3 (14.9-39.7) 19.2 (4.6-33.8)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American* 45.0 (24.0-66.0)

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 28.0 (22.0-34.0) 33.6 (25.4-41.8) 20.0 (12.4-276)

White Hispanic 30.0 (13.7-46.3) 33.1 (17.9-48.3) 27.0 (6.7-47.3)

Other 31.6 (19.6-43.6) 30.4 (19.5-41.2) 33.7 (4.4-63.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 20. Among students who dated or went out with someone during the past 12 months, the percentage who had been physically hurt on purpose by someone they were
dating or going out with one or more times during the past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 11.4 (5.5-17.3) 8.4 (4.2-12.6) 15.4 (5.0-25.9)
Age 15 or younger 10.8 (0.0-25.3) 11.8 (0.0-30.0)

16 or 17 144 (5.8-22.9) 9.3 (4.6-14.1) 20.9 (3.2-38.5)

18 or older 6.1 (2.4-938) 5.1 (0.0-10.3) 7.7 (1.1-14.2)
Grade 9th 8.2 (1.7-14.7)

10th 9.3 (0.7-17.9) 5.6 (0.1-11.1)

11th 7.4 (25-12.4) 5.7 (0.0-115) 9.7 (0.1-19.3)

12th 15.1 (5.5-24.6) 11.2 (4.8-17.7) 21.0 (4.8-37.2)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 115 (5.8-17.3) 7.6 (0.0-18.0)

White Hispanic 9.9 (0.6-19.3) 7.6 (0.3-14.9) 12.7 (0.0-26.6)

Other 20.1 (6.5-33.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 21. Percentage of students who had ever been physically forced to have sexual intercourse when they did not want to

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 11.8 (4.9-18.6) 8.7 (2.5-15.0) 15.7 (3.9-275)
15 or younger 10.2 (2.2-18.3) 12.3 (0.0-284) 8.0 (3.4-12.7)
16 or 17 12.6 (45-20.7) 6.2 (2.0-10.4) 20.7 (0.0-41.8)
18 or older 11.1 (4.7-175) 11.6 (0.6-22.7)
9th 4.4 (0.0-10.1)
10th 8.3 (1.9-14.6) 6.7 (0.0-14.6) 9.8 (0.0-20.8)
11th 11.4 (4.7-18.2) 5.2 (0.0-11.4) 18.9 (0.5-37.3)
12th 14.6 (0.5-28.7) 12.2 (0.0-25.2) 18.0 (0.0-36.8)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 12.1 (4.8-19.5) 6.1 (0.0-13.9) 20.2 (7.2-33.2)
White Hispanic 9.4 (0.7-18.2) 7.6 (0.7-14.4) 11.6 (0.0-23.8)
Other 24.3 (5.1-43.4)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 22. Percentage of students who had been threatened or injured as a result of gang activity in the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

8.4 (2.9-13.9) 114 (2.6-20.3) 4.5 (0.0-9.3)
11.8 (0.0-25.9)

5.2 (3.1-7.3) 5.9 (1.2-10.6) 4.4 (0.0-10.3)
11.8 (2.7-21.0) 17.6 (2.6-326) 1.7 (0.0-5.3)
9.7 (1.1-182)

6.4 (1.2-115) 11.6 (0.0-23.8) 0.4 (0.0-15)
9.5 (2.2-16.8) 14.2 (0.0-29.1) 3.1 (0.0-8.0)
4.0 (0.0-938) 4.9 (0.0-15.1)

7.9 (2.0-13.9) 9.6 (2.7-16.6) 6.3 (0.0-15.3)
24.7 (0.1-494)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 23. Percentage of students who had ever been bullied on school property during the past 12 months

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 10.0 (4.0-16.0) 5.2 (21-83) 13.8 (6.9-20.6)
15 or younger 8.6 (3.6-13.6) 6.5 (0.0-16.0) 10.7 (4.4-16.9)
16 or 17 10.0 (3.6-16.5) 4.9 (0.0-9.7) 15.3 (6.7-24.0)
18 or older 10.8 (1.8-19.9) 5.1 (21-8.0) 12.7 (1.2-242)
9th 8.0 (3.3-12.6) 4.0 (0.0-9.9)
10th 8.9 (0.4-17.4) 43 (0.0-9.0) 13.6 (0.0-27.7)
11th 8.3 (29-13.7) 0.0 (0.0-0.0) 17.4 (5.0-29.8)
12th 10.9 (3.0-18.8) 7.0 (3.2-10.8) 12.6 (25-228)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 12.9 (0.0-26.3) 3.3 (0.0-7.8) 22.2 (8.4-36.0)
White Hispanic 6.5 (3.8-9.3) 4.3 (0.0-9.8) 8.8 (4.7-13.0)
Other 17.6 (0.0-355) 21.3 (0.0-48.7) 12.4 (0.3-24.4)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 24. Percentage of students who had ever been electronically bullied during the past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 124 (7.0-17.8) 8.8 (4.2-134) 16.2 (9.0-23.3)
Age 15 or younger 11.0 (25-19.5) 8.5 (0.0-20.2) 13.4 (1.0-25.7)

16 or 17 13.6 (5.4-218) 8.6 (3.0-14.3) 18.8 (6.3-31.3)

18 or older 10.9 (5.6-16.2) 9.2 (2.5-16.0) 12.3 (8.1-16.4)
Grade 9th 6.7 (0.0-16.2) 0.6 (0.0-17)

10th 11.9 (3.3-20.5) 7.3 (0.7-13.8) 16.7 (2.1-313)

11th 14.3 (7.8-20.7) 9.7 (3.8-15.6) 19.3 (5.6-33.1)

12th 12.6 (6.4-18.9) 11.1 (1.6-20.6) 14.5 (7.7-21.2)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 16.5 (45-28.4) 11.5 (1.8-21.2) 23.4 (9.3-37.4)

White Hispanic 8.8 (24-15.1) 48 (0.0-10.7) 12.8 (2.4-232)

Other 10.9 (2.6-19.1) 11.4 (0.0-27.4) 9.5 (0.0-20.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 25. Percentage of students who had been teased or name called because of race or ethnic background in the past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 9.9 (55-14.3) 121 (5.2-19.0) 7.4 (3.6-11.3)
Age 15 or younger 5.4 (1.0-9.8)

16 or 17 9.0 (3.1-14.9) 8.9 (2.2-15.6) 9.2 (1.3-17.2)

18 or older 14.0 (6.8-21.2) 19.7 (6.0-33.3)
Grade 9th

10th 10.2 (2.9-17.4)

11th 8.3 (0.0-21.2) 8.3 (0.0-19.1) 8.4 (0.0-25.6)

12th 12.0 (7.8-16.3) 17.8 (7.3-28.3) 5.2 (0.0-117)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 11.2 (0.4-22.0) 16.4 (1.6-31.2)

White Hispanic 8.0 (5.1-10.9) 6.0 (09-111) 9.9 (3.8-16.0)

Other 17.7 (0.0-42.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 26. Percentage of students who had been teased or name called because of perceived sexual orientation in the past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 6.0 (1.4-106) 4.7 (0.0-10.3) 7.7 (0.0-15.4)
Age 15 or younger 9.0 (0.0-25.6)
16 or 17 7.1 (2.1-121) 2.6 (0.3-4.9) 12.2 (0.0-25.7)
18 or older 1.9 (0.0-5.9)
Grade 9th
10th 8.3 (0.0-215)
11th 9.5 (1.8-17.1)
12th 4.4 (0.0-12.4) 5.9 (0.0-15.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 8.3 (2.0-14.6) 4.0 (0.0-14.9)
White Hispanic 2.7 (0.2-52) 14 (0.0-3.38) 4.0 (0.0-115)
Other 14.0 (0.0-30.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO

Version: ALT210CT2014 cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 27. Percentage of students who reported their mental health as not good one or more days during the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
59.8 (50.6 - 68.9) 49.6 (415-57.6) 71.6 (60.9-82.2)
50.5 (39.6-61.5)

63.5 (53.8-73.3) 51.0 (40.1-61.8) 76.9 (62.4-91.3)
58.9 (38.1-79.7) 54.9 (33.9-759)

56.5 (42.7-70.3)

68.3 (56.8-79.9) 57.2 (39.6-74.7) 80.6 (68.5-92.7)
61.1 (46.0-76.3) 55.1 (36.4-73.7) 68.1 (53.2-829)
67.9 (52.5-83.3) 65.3 (53.8-76.9)

53.8 (47.2-60.3) 36.5 (30.1-429) 70.4 (62.9-77.9)
60.9 (29.7-92.2)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 28. Percentage of students who felt so sad or hopeless almost every day for two weeks or more in a row that they stopped doing some usual activities during the past 12

months
Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 32.3 (25.9-38.8) 22.9 (145-31.3) 437 (33.8-535)
Age 15 or younger 31.3 (19.0-43.6) 20.6 (2.8-38.5) 41.7 (21.0-62.4)
16 or 17 334 (23.1-43.7) 22.2 (10.8-335) 46.1 (26.2-66.1)
18 or older 30.9 (24.1-37.7) 255 (15.7-35.2) 39.3 (26.4-521)
Grade 9th 25.7 (8.8-42.6)
10th 36.8 (25.8-47.8) 26.1 (8.2-44.0) 47.3 (28.0-66.6)
11th 36.0 (18.6-53.3) 24.4 (9.0-39.9) 48.3 (12.8-8338)
12th 30.3 (235-37.1) 24.4 (17.3-315) 39.4 (30.9-47.9)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 33.2 (25.8-40.6) 24.9 (8.9-40.9) 46.0 (27.2-64.8)
White Hispanic 31.6 (22.9-40.2) 21.8 (125-31.1) 41.6 (25.5-57.8)
Other 32.9 (18.6-47.3) 25.1 (10.3-39.9) 43.0 (21.5-64.6)

*Non-Hispanic.

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 29. Percentage of students who seriously considered attempting suicide during the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

15.0 (105-194) 10.1 (4.2-159) 20.8 (12.7-28.9)
11.3 (45-18.0) 25 (0.0-6.0) 19.8 (7.4-32.2)
18.6 (10.4-26.8) 14.6 (3.0-26.1) 23.9 (105-37.3)
10.1 (6.4-13.8) 6.0 (0.0-12.8) 14.7 (9.0-20.5)
11.4 (1.8-21.1) 1.3 (0.0-4.1)

20.9 (7.7-34.2) 11.5 (15-215) 30.5 (7.1-53.9)
19.6 (5.7-33.4) 13.0 (0.0-26.4) 26.9 (5.1-48.8)
11.5 (8.8-14.2) 10.5 (5.2-15.7) 12.6 (8.5-16.8)
19.0 (13.7-24.4) 13.0 (6.6-19.3) 27.3 (15.3-39.2)
11.3 (8.3-14.4) 7.1 (0.7-135) 15.8 (11.9-19.7)
14.8 (9.2-20.4) 16.8 (7.2-26.4) 11.6 (0.0-24.2)
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 30. Percentage of students who made a plan about how they would attempt suicide during the past 12 months

Total Male

Female

95% confidence 95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 13.8 (10.6-16.9) 9.1 (5.3-13.0) 19.3 (13.3-25.3)
Age 15 or younger 14.4 (4.8-24.0) 10.0 (0.0-26.1) 18.7 (5.4-320)

16 or 17 16.2 (11.8-20.6) 10.9 (7.7-14.0) 23.0 (12.1-3338)

18 or older 8.6 (6.1-11.2) 5.4 (1.1-9.7) 11.8 (6.0-17.5)
Grade 9th 13.0 (3.7-223) 2.8 (0.0-8.6)

10th 16.5 (2.6-30.3) 6.1 (0.0-13.2) 27.1 (3.1-51.0)

11th 16.6 (105-2238) 10.2 (1.2-19.2) 24.0 (4.7-432)

12th 12.1 (8.3-15.8) 11.1 (3.8-184) 13.0 (8.2-17.9)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 14.4 (7.7-21.2) 7.9 (0.0-17.4) 22.9 (14.6-31.3)

White Hispanic 11.2 (8.5-13.8) 7.0 (1.0-13.0) 15.6 (11.6-19.6)

Other 14.7 (6.0-23.3) 15.3 (5.1-25.6) 13.2 (2.6-23.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 31. Percentage of students who actually attempted suicide one or more times during the past 12 months

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 9.4 (5.0-13.9) 6.6 (2.7-10.6) 13.0 (5.0-21.0)
Age 15 or younger 7.8 (0.0-18.3) 5.9 (0.0-18.6) 9.6 (0.0-26.7)

16 or 17 12.7 (4.6-20.8) 8.4 (0.9-15.9) 18.2 (3.9-324)

18 or older 4.1 (0.1-81) 3.8 (0.0-8.7) 4.3 (0.0-8.9)
Grade 9th 8.1 (0.0-19.7) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

10th 13.2 (1.2-25.1) 7.0 (0.0-16.1) 19.5 (0.0-44.6)

11th 11.0 (2.6-19.5) 3.6 (0.0-9.1) 19.3 (0.0-40.5)

12th 8.0 (4.0-11.9) 9.7 (2.8-16.5) 6.0 (09-111)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 13.4 (8.6-18.1) 9.9 (3.1-16.7) 19.1 (11.6-26.5)

White Hispanic 5.6 (1.4-98) 4.4 (0.0-12.0) 7.0 (2.0-12.0)

Other 11.5 (2.6-205) 12.6 (2.9-223) 10.5 (0.0-21.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 32. Percentage of students who made a suicide attempt during the past 12 months that resulted in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or
nurse

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 4.0 (14-6.6) 2.9 (0.2-5.7) 5.3 (0.8-9.8)
Age 15 or younger 5.2 (0.0-13.1) 6.1 (0.0-19.0) 4.4 (0.0-125)

16 or 17 4.8 (1.3-84) 34 (0.0-75) 6.6 (0.0-14.6)

18 or older 1.6 (0.0-38) 0.1 (0.0-04) 3.0 (0.0-7.4)
Grade 9th 3.7 (0.0-94)

10th 6.8 (0.0-15.9) 0.0 (0.0-0.0) 135 (0.0-34.7)

11th 3.3 (0.0-75) 24 (0.0-5.9) 4.4 (0.0-11.3)

12th 35 (0.1-7.0) 4.8 (0.0-11.3) 1.8 (0.0-4.1)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 4.3 (0.0-8.7) 33 (0.0-10.0) 6.0 (0.7-11.2)

White Hispanic 31 (0.0-6.3) 2.8 (0.0-87) 3.3 (0.2-6.5)

Other 2.6 (0.0-56) 3.2 (0.0-7.3) 2.1 (0.0-6.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 33. Percentage of students who have ever smoked a whole cigarette

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 50.6 (30.9-70.3) 59.3 (419-76.7) 40.5 (19.1-61.8)
Age 15 or younger 36.1 (15.4-56.8) 50.0 (26.2-73.8) 21.8 (4.2-394)

16 or 17 50.3 (28.6-72.0) 55.1 (38.4-71.8) 44.1 (17.2-71.1)

18 or older 60.0 (46.9-73.1) 72.0 (55.3-88.7) 46.2 (31.5-60.8)
Grade 9th 35.7 (9.8-61.6) 434 (10.6-76.1)

10th 44.7 (22.1-67.2) 56.1 (34.6-776) 33.1 (13.0-53.2)

11th 55.3 (245-86.1) 63.8 (41.1-86.4) 46.3 (7.7-85.0)

12th 53.9 (39.9-67.9) 63.0 (48.0-78.1) 43.2 (27.6-58.8)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 63.8 (53.5-74.0) 74.7 (67.4-820) 50.5 (345-66.5)

White Hispanic 42.8 (19.0-66.6) 51.6 (29.9-734) 335 (10.1-56.9)

Other 55.6 (40.3-70.8) 57.8 (27.8-87.8) 54.2 (28.8-79.7)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 34. Percentage of students who smoked a whole cigarette for the first time before age 13 years

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 19.4 (9.0-29.8) 25.2 (14.7-35.8) 125 (4.2-20.9)
15 or younger 18.9 (1.7-36.1) 32.4 (10.0-54.7) 5.0 (0.0-12.9)
16 or 17 23.2 (9.1-374) 28.0 (13.5-425) 17.4 (3.9-30.9)
18 or older 12.3 (45-20.0) 16.1 (5.0-27.2) 7.3 (1.3-13.3)
9th 16.2 (0.0-37.5) 22.7 (0.0-53.8)
10th 222 (5.1-39.3) 32.3 (13.3-51.3) 11.8 (0.0-28.1)
11th 24.5 (3.6-45.4) 34.2 (7.2-61.2) 13.6 (3.2-24.0)
12th 16.3 (6.8-25.7) 19.1 (10.0-28.2) 13.4 (1.8-25.0)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 24.3 (10.4-38.1) 30.2 (18.2-42.1) 18.3 (5.9-30.7)
White Hispanic 14.9 (4.6-25.3) 21.7 (7.9-355) 7.3 (1.1-13.4)
Other 21.7 (12.7-30.8) 28.1 (18.6-37.6) 14.7 (0.0-39.7)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 35. Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on one or more of the past 30 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 34.6 (16.3-52.9) 43.3 (23.7-629) 24.0 (6.1-41.9)
Age 15 or younger 19.4 (3.7-35.0) 28.0 (11.2-449) 10.7 (0.0-24.8)

16 or 17 37.2 (15.6-58.9) 44.4 (23.6-65.2) 28.2 (4.3-52.0)

18 or older 38.9 (23.0-54.8) 49.8 (26.9-72.7) 25.0 (12.0-38.0)
Grade 9th 22.0 (1.9-42.1) 24.1 (0.1-48.0)

10th 25.0 (5.0-45.0) 38.4 (19.4-57.3) 11.7 (0.0-30.5)

11th 415 (12.3-70.7) 485 (19.4-775) 34.6 (0.0-71.2)

12th 36.6 (22.0-51.3) 47.1 (29.1-65.0) 23.0 (12.6-335)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 53.6 (445-62.7) 63.5 (50.4-76.5) 41.0 (24.7-57.2)

White Hispanic 22.0 (5.9-38.1) 30.6 (12.6-48.6) 13.1 (0.0-27.1)

Other 31.1 (145-47.8) 38.8 (13.2-64.3) 23.0 (9.1-36.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 36. Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes on 20 or more of the past 30 days

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 20.2 (4.4-36.0) 25.1 (5.9-44.3) 13.8 (0.0-27.8)
15 or younger 5.9 (0.0-145) 7.1 (0.0-16.6) 4.6 (0.0-12.8)
16 or 17 24.0 (4.7-43.4) 28.9 (7.3-50.4) 17.1 (0.0-345)
18 or older 215 (7.1-35.9) 28.2 (9.5-46.9) 135 (0.0-28.9)
9th 8.4 (0.0-21.2) 9.4 (0.0-25.3)
10th 13.1 (0.6-25.6) 20.1 (6.3-33.9) 6.1 (0.0-18.2)
11th 29.5 (19-57.2) 38.3 (34-731) 20.5 (0.0-484)
12th 19.3 (6.0-32.6) 23.1 (6.2-40.0) 13.8 (25-251)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 37.3 (27.0-475) 42.8 (30.5-55.0) 30.5 (12.8-48.3)
White Hispanic 8.8 (0.0-18.4) 14.4 (0.0-28.9) 2.8 (0.0-6.4)
Other 7.6 (1.8-13.4) 12.5 (5.2-19.8) 2.1 (0.0-4.9)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 37. Percentage of students who smoked cigarettes or cigars, used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on one or more of past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
37.3 (18.3-56.3) 48.1 (29.3-66.8) 25.1 (4.0-46.2)
26.4 (0.0-53.0)

39.8 (15.6-64.0) 52.1 (26.7-77.4) 27.1 (3.5-50.6)
39.2 (22.3-56.1) 43.9 (25.5-62.3)

30.4 (2.2-58.6)

44.7 (17.4-72.1) 55.3 (24.4-86.2) 335 (0.0-71.6)
36.2 (20.8-51.6) 44.1 (24.2-64.0) 27.3 (7.7-46.9)
62.5 (50.1-74.9) 78.2 (56.2-100.0)

18.8 (2.8-349) 25.5 (8.0-43.1) 12,5 (0.0-27.7)
28.5 (11.9-45.2)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 38. Percentage of students who feel it would be sort of easy or very easy to get cigarettes if they wanted

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 78.7 (66.6-90.9) 80.5 (71.6-894) 75.8 (57.9-93.7)
Age 15 or younger 60.8 (39.2-82.3)

16 or 17 79.2 (66.7-91.6) 81.4 (73.6-89.2) 76.6 (56.3-97.0)

18 or older 87.9 (79.2-96.7) 93.8 (86.9-100.0)
Grade 9th

10th 80.0 (50.8-100.0)

11th 85.2 (77.8-92.7) . . 86.6 (72.3-100.0)

12th 77.8 (66.7-88.9) 83.9 (75.1-92.7) 65.3 (47.3-83.3)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 88.5 (76.2-100.0)

White Hispanic 73.0 (58.7-87.3) 84.7 (72.0-97.4) 59.8 (41.8-77.8)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 39. Among students who were less than 18 years of age and who reported current cigarette use, the percentage who usually got their own cigarettes by buying them in a
store or gas station during the past 30 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 16.1 (5.3-27.0) 14.6 (1.0-28.1) 12.9 (0.1-25.6)
Age 15 or younger

16 or 17 15.3 (4.0-26.6) 12.9 (0.0-26.2)
Grade 9th

10th

11th 8.9 (0.0-20.0)

12th
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 9.9 (0.0-20.3)

White Hispanic 19.4 (2.4-36.4)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 40. Among students who reported current cigarette use, the percentage who ever tried to quit smoking cigarettes during the past 12 months

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
68.7 (57.6-79.8) 63.7 (45.9-815)
64.5 (46.2-82.9)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 41. Among students who reported current cigarette use, the percentage of students who want to quit smoking either eventually or soon

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 76.6 (61.0-92.2) 73.8 (58.3-894)

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 42. Percentage of students who would definitely or probably smoke a cigarette offered by a friend

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
30.2 (14.0-46.3) 35.4 (20.7-50.2) 242 (2.9-455)
24.3 (3.0-45.6)

32.7 (9.8-55.7) 41.3 (15.7-66.9) 23.8 (2.3-45.3)
29.1 (10.9-47.4) 25.5 (11.6-39.5)

25.7 (6.2-45.2)

37.4 (13.0-61.9) 45.9 (20.3-715) 28.5 (0.0-64.2)
29.7 (16.0-435) 31.0 (16.5-456) 28.4 (8.1-48.8)
50.5 (37.4-635) 59.1 (43.3-75.0)

16.9 (3.6-30.1) 19.2 (2.9-355) 14.7 (1.2-281)
19.0 (5.7-32.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 43. Percentage of students who think they would definitely or probably smoke a cigarette over the next 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
321 (16.6 -47.7) 38.8 (25.6-52.0) 24.6 (4.1-451)
24.9 (2.7-47.1)

35.1 (13.7-56.5) 45.4 (24.0-66.7) 24.4 (2.8-45.9)
31.2 (13.3-49.1) 29.9 (16.1-436)

27.8 (7.3-48.2)

39.1 (15.2-63.0) 46.7 (20.9-725) 31.1 (0.0-65.8)
32.0 (18.8-45.3) 35.9 (20.6-51.2) 27.7 (8.1-47.3)
53.0 (39.8-66.1) 63.6 (49.8-77.3)

18.1 (6.1-30.1) 20.6 (4.1-37.0) 15.8 (8.7-27.9)
20.6 (4.4-36.8)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



Table 44. Percentage of students who used chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on one or more of the past 30 days

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 10.5 (2.0-18.9) 16.6 (15-317) 3.0 (0.0-6.8)
15 or younger 4.5 (0.0-12.3) 8.2 (0.0-21.9) 1.0 (0.0-35)
16 or 17 11.0 (0.0-22.6) 18.7 (0.0-38.6) 1.3 (0.0-3.3)
18 or older 12.8 (3.1-225) 17.0 (2.3-318) 8.1 (0.0-19.3)
9th 1.4 (0.0-4.38)
10th 2.0 (0.0-46) 4.2 (0.0-8.7) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
11th 145 (0.0-37.3) 26.7 (0.0-65.4) 17 (0.0-4.6)
12th 13.4 (6.1-20.7) 19.7 (7.3-32.1) 45 (0.0-10.1)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 21.0 (6.2-35.9) 322 (6.1-58.4) 5.7 (0.0-13.4)
White Hispanic 3.0 (0.0-6.3) 5.1 (0.0-11.2) 0.7 (0.0-2.4)
Other 7.5 (41-11.0) 10.1 (35-16.7) 4.8 (0.0-12.2)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 45. Percentage of students who smoked a cigar, cigarillo, or little cigar during the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
20.8 (12.8-28.9) 29.0 (19.0-38.9) 115 (3.1-19.8)
16.4 (0.0-35.0)

22.4 (14.5-30.2) 30.8 (19.1-424) 13.6 (1.2-25.9)
20.6 (9.6-317) 27.4 (10.4-445) 10.4 (2.0-18.8)
20.3 (0.0-41.7)

247 (10.6 -38.7) 28.5 (12.6-44.3) 20.8 (0.0-50.0)
18.9 (9.3-28.6) 27.6 (9.7-45.5) 8.8 (2.8-14.9)
31.0 (21.0-40.9) 42.7 (32.6-529)

12.0 (1.7-22.3) 17.4 (3.1-317) 6.7 (0.0-15.2)
15.3 (0.0-316)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 46. Percentage of students who think people who smoke one or more packs of cigarettes per day have a moderate/great risk of harming themselves

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 75.7 (67.4-84.0) 71.7 (62.7-80.8) 78.1 (66.9-89.4)
Age 15 or younger 76.8 (60.6-93.1)

16 or 17 76.9 (67.3-86.4) 75.5 (64.3-86.8) 76.8 (57.6-96.0)

18 or older 72.9 (64.2-81.6) 70.8 (54.4-87.1)
Grade 9th

10th 73.3 (47.2-99.5)

11th 85.8 (79.6-91.9) . . 87.0 (78.6-95.4)

12th 72.0 (58.2-85.8) 73.7 (57.0-90.3) 64.9 (45.0-84.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 78.3 (62.6-94.0)

White Hispanic 76.0 (63.9-88.1) 80.8 (73.3-88.2) 70.3 (42.3-98.4)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 47. Percentage of students who think their parents would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they smoked cigarettes

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 7.7 (63.4-92.0) 74.8 (57.4-922) 82.0 (67.3-96.7)
Age 15 or younger 91.8 (81.5-100.0)

16 or 17 76.1 (61.2-91.0) 75.5 (57.7-93.4) 77.9 (58.3-97.4)

18 or older 73.1 (57.8-88.4) 61.0 (43.7-78.3)
Grade 9th

10th 74.9 (52.8-97.0)

11th 79.5 (60.3-98.6) . . 80.4 (53.8-100.0)

12th 75.2 (62.6-87.8) 69.8 (52.1-87.6) 85.6 (75.9-952)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 59.0 (46.2-71.8)

White Hispanic 89.3 (81.5-97.1) 86.3 (745-98.2) 91.9 (84.4-995)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 48. Percentage of students who think adults in their neighborhood would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they smoked cigarettes

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 63.6 (48.4-7838) 61.0 (47.2-749) 66.3 (44.4-88.2)
Age 15 or younger 73.0 (55.3-90.8)

16 or 17 65.6 (51.1-80.1) 66.2 (51.3-81.0) 65.5 (42.3-88.7)

18 or older 53.9 (315-76.3) 43.7 (25.2-62.2)
Grade 9th

10th 58.2 (36.5-79.9)

11th 63.1 (45.9-80.3) . . 73.4 (53.5-93.3)

12th 65.6 (51.1-80.1) 63.9 (50.5-77.3) 69.7 (45.3-94.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 53.9 (36.1-71.7)

White Hispanic 72.8 (62.2-835) 63.6 (50.2-77.0) 81.6 (66.7-96.5)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 49. Percentage of students who have ever tried hookah

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
55.7 (42.2-69.1) 61.7 (46.8-76.6) 48.7 (35.1-624)
29.6 (13.1-46.0)

61.0 (48.3-73.6) 67.5 (54.0-80.9) 54.4 (39.2-69.7)
61.8 (40.8-82.8) 67.8 (43.7-91.9)

54.3 (30.1-78.6)

63.2 (47.9-78.4) 68.1 (62.3-74.0) 58.3 (28.7-87.8)
58.4 (45.5-71.3) 63.5 (41.3-85.7) 52.0 (42.3-61.7)
63.3 (39.4-87.3) 75.0 (56.8-93.2)

53.1 (38.6-67.5) 56.6 (425-706) 50.0 (34.8-65.2)
52.3 (17.6-86.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 50. Percentage of students who have ever tried snus

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 10.4 (11-19.7) 16.8 (4.7-289) 3.1 (0.0-9.7)
Age 15 or younger 0.5 (0.0-16)

16 or 17 11.3 (11-216) 20.3 (4.8-35.8) 1.9 (0.0-6.0)

18 or older 14.6 (0.0-34.9) 19.0 (0.0-425)
Grade 9th

10th 6.8 (0.0-15.5)

11th 11.1 (0.0-25.3) 21.0 (0.0-43.0) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

12th 13.0 (0.0-27.2) 20.1 (1.2-39.1) 4.9 (0.0-14.5)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 22.4 (9.8-34.9) 33.7 (19.9-47.4)

White Hispanic 3.0 (0.0-6.6) 6.2 (0.1-12.3) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

Other 6.1 (2.2-10.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 51. Percentage of students who have ever tried dissolvables

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
5.8 (0.0-12.6) 6.0 (0.0-13.3) 5.6 (0.0-135)
6.5 (0.0-19.5)

5.1 (0.0-13.7) 5.7 (0.0-11.8) 4.6 (0.0-15.8)
6.5 (0.0-13.8) 2.9 (0.0-8.6)

1.6 (0.0-5.0)

4.0 (0.0-10.8) 7.5 (0.0-18.5) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
6.8 (0.0-14.0) 2.3 (0.0-6.8) 12.0 (0.0-27.7)
10.0 (3.5-16.5) 6.9 (0.2-13.7)

11 (0.0-29) 13 (0.0-3.1) 0.8 (0.0-2.9)
22.3 (0.0-60.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 52. Percentage of students who have ever tried e-cigarettes

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 28.9 (9.3-48.4) 37.1 (16.0-58.2) 19.6 (25-36.7)
Age 15 or younger 17.3 (0.0-37.5)

16 or 17 315 (5.9-57.2) 40.0 (11.8-68.2) 22.7 (0.3-45.1)

18 or older 311 (10.3-51.9) 36.9 (13.9-59.9)
Grade 9th

10th 26.0 (3.2-48.9)

11th 40.1 (13.7-66.4) 46.5 (16.4-76.6) 334 (0.0-67.9)

12th 25.4 (8.3-42.4) 31.6 (11.3-51.9) 18.3 (3.1-335)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 51.9 (36.3-67.6) 67.2 (54.0-805)

White Hispanic 14.2 (4.6-23.7) 17.1 (7.6-265) 11.4 (0.8-22.1)

Other 28.2 (7.8-48.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 53. Percentage of students who have ever tried bidis

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 0.4 (00-1.3) 0.8 (0.0-2.3) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
Age 15 or younger 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

16 or 17 0.4 (00-1.2) 0.9 (0.0-2.1) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

18 or older 0.7 (0.0-21) 11 (0.0-3.6)
Grade 9th

10th 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

11th 15 (0.0-4.7) 2.8 (0.0-8.7) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

12th 0.0 (0.0-0.0) 0.0 (0.0-0.0) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 0.5 (0.0-1.6) 0.9 (0.0-2.7)

White Hispanic 0.3 (00-1.2) 0.7 (0.0-2.4) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

Other 1.2 (0.0-35)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 54. Percentage of students who have never tried any of these types of tobacco: hookah, snus, dissolvables, e-cigarettes, bidis

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 21.8 (8.2-35.3) 17.1 (6.2-28.1) 26.9 (8.8-44.9)
Age 15 or younger 39.0 (25.3-52.8)

16 or 17 19.6 (5.0-34.1) 16.9 (6.2-27.6) 21.9 (0.0-44.1)

18 or older 15.2 (1.7-28.6) 12.0 (0.0-27.3)
Grade 9th

10th 35.3 (18.5-52.0)

11th 17.5 (4.7-30.3) 14.1 (2.4-258) 20.4 (0.0-46.0)

12th 17.1 (5.2-29.0) 14.3 (1.0-276) 20.5 (3.7-37.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 16.7 (3.4-30.1) 5.7 (0.0-13.6)

White Hispanic 25.8 (8.8-42.8) 26.6 (14.5-386) 24.6 (1.3-47.9)

Other 17.1 (8.9-25.3)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 55. Percentage of students who don't know what any of these types of tobacco are: hookah, snus, dissolvables, e-cigarettes, bidis

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

18.7 (10.7-26.7) 15.9 (5.3-26.4) 22.2 (13.6-30.7)
21.6 (6.3-37.0)
17.7 (10.9-245) 13.1 (3.7-224) 22.8 (13.2-325)
18.7 (5.3-32.2) 17.7 (1.2-34.1)

8.4 (0.0-20.8)

16.1 (9.3-22.9) 13.2 (31-234) 19.6 (3.1-36.0)
23.1 (9.0-37.3) 21.1 (0.0-42.3) 25.8 (9.3-423)
13.5 (2.6-24.4) 10.6 (0.0-22.2)

21.7 (13.4-29.9) 19.6 (13.6-25.6) 23.8 (10.9-36.8)
6.5 (0.3-12.7)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 56. Percentage of students who were inside their home while someone was smoking a cigarette, cigar, or pipe during the past 7 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 26.8 (15.9-37.7) 26.1 (16.1-36.1) 27.9 (14.9-409)
Age 15 or younger 32.7 (14.9-50.6)

16 or 17 28.6 (16.7-405) 27.3 (18.0-36.5) 30.1 (14.2-46.1)

18 or older 20.2 (3.9-36.6) 20.4 (5.1-35.8) 20.3 (0.4-40.2)
Grade 9th

10th 34.0 (21.1-46.9)

11th 23.3 (9.8-36.9) 21.7 (3.2-40.3) 25.4 (15.9-34.9)

12th 25.7 (8.1-43.2) 24.0 (9.2-38.8) 27.9 (5.3-50.5)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 35.6 (13.4-57.9) 37.6 (16.2-59.0)

White Hispanic 21.1 (10.9-31.3) 17.5 (10.3-24.8) 24.6 (6.5-42.7)

Other 19.6 (9.9-29.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 57. Percentage of students who were inside a car while someone their age was smoking a cigarette, cigar, or pipe during the past 7 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
39.3 (16.8-61.7) 41.8 (23.4-60.2) 36.4 (9.2-63.5)
24.2 (2.2-46.2)

41.4 (19.4-635) 40.4 (23.7-57.2) 42.1 (11.0-73.3)
44.4 (14.7-74.1) 49.2 (17.2-81.2) 38.0 (6.9-69.1)
375 (4.9-70.2)

39.6 (10.2-69.0) 37.8 (5.7-69.9) 40.9 (9.9-718)
45.8 (21.1-70.6) 48.4 (23.7-73.0) 43.3 (16.6-69.9)
63.7 (42.0-855) 68.8 (52.2-854)

25.3 (9.3-41.4) 24.5 (10.3-38.8) 25.6 (6.1-45.2)
22.6 (1.2-44.0)
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Table 58. Percentage of students who were inside a car while their parent was smoking a cigarette, cigar, or pipe during the past 7 days

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 23.7 (125-34.9) 18.6 (11.0-26.2) 29.4 (13.1-4538)
Age 15 or younger 23.3 (4.8-41.8)

16 or 17 26.6 (10.7-426) 18.3 (9.8-26.7) 35.1 (11.0-59.2)

18 or older 18.8 (6.6-31.1) 21.0 (8.1-33.8)
Grade 9th

10th 19.8 (9.0-30.7)

11th 275 (10.5-445) 20.9 (6.5-35.3) 33.8 (8.2-59.3)

12th 22.7 (8.3-37.2) 19.8 (6.8-32.8) 26.5 (8.7-44.3)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 36.6 (17.8-55.4) 27.4 (13.1-41.7)

White Hispanic 134 (3.9-22.8) 8.4 (0.3-16.6) 17.6 (3.1-32.0)

Other 14.9 (5.4-245)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 59. Percentage of students who think breathing second hand smoke has a moderate or great risk

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
70.9 (61.4-804) 69.0 (60.0-78.0) 73.3 (59.6-87.0)
73.7 (57.7-89.6)

72.9 (64.4-81.4) 74.0 (58.6-89.4) 71.6 (57.9-85.3)
65.8 (46.6 -85.1) 66.2 (47.5-84.9)

74.7 (60.6 -88.8)

70.5 (56.3-84.8) 70.4 (46.4-94.3) 70.3 (52.9-87.7)
67.9 (48.5-87.3) 68.4 (51.2-856) 67.9 (42.2-936)
72.7 (61.3-84.2) 77.3 (61.8-92.8)

74.9 (63.0-86.8) 69.4 (57.8-81.0) 80.1 (68.0-92.2)
51.6 (25.4-77.8)
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Table 60. Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol on one or more days during their life

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 73.3 (65.2-81.4) 76.3 (67.9-846) 70.5 (59.7-81.2)
15 or younger 66.6 (55.1-78.0) 61.0 (47.6-74.4) 71.8 (55.8-87.9)
16 or 17 74.3 (67.2-81.4) 77.1 (70.9-83.3) 70.6 (61.2-80.0)
18 or older 75.7 (62.7-88.7) 82.9 (68.4-97.3) 69.3 (44.6-940)
9th 67.6 (43.2-91.9)
10th 74.4 (66.6-82.2) 71.8 (59.8-83.8) 77.2 (58.1-96.2)
11th 78.4 (69.4-87.3) 75.3 (67.2-835) 81.1 (67.2-95.0)
12th 71.9 (61.8-81.9) 81.3 (69.6-92.9) 61.3 (45.8-76.8)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 80.5 (70.5-90.6) 84.9 (77.3-925) 77.3 (55.4-99.1)
White Hispanic 71.3 (63.1-79.5) 71.6 (62.4-80.8) 70.5 (61.3-79.7)
Other 775 (60.9-94.0) 84.2 (70.3-98.0) 71.0 (49.5-925)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 61. Percentage of students who had their first drink of alcohol other than a few sips before age 13 years

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

22.8 (13.8-31.7) 27.2 (125-419) 17.8 (12.3-23.2)
31.0 (18.7-43.3) 29.8 (14.7-449) 32.3 (13.8-50.8)
22.0 (9.6-34.4) 27.3 (11.2-434) 15.7 (6.6-24.8)
19.4 (6.8-32.1) 25.7 (3.1-484) 11.7 (6.6-16.8)
29.9 (16.9-42.8)

25.3 (15.1-355) 31.9 (7.2-56.5) 18.4 (5.5-313)
25.9 (6.9-44.9) 30.5 (13.6-47.3) 20.9 (0.0-42.0)
18.3 (10.3-26.4) 25.9 (9.6-42.1) 9.8 (5.3-14.2)
26.9 (11.7-42.1) 32.7 (9.3-56.1) 21.1 (15.5-26.8)
21.1 (12.9-29.3) 24.6 (13.0-36.3) 17.1 (9.6-246)
18.2 (46-31.9) 30.3 (3.8-56.8) 4.7 (0.0-115)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 62. Percentage of students who began drinking alcohol regularly (at least once or twice per month) before the age of 13

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
5.6 (0.2-10.9) 5.9 (0.0-13.2) 4.4 (0.0-115)
8.5 (0.0-236)
6.9 (0.0-14.9) 9.8 (0.0-21.9) 2.1 (0.0-5.6)
11 (0.0-3.7)
9.4 (0.0-21.8)
4.6 (0.7-86)
2.9 (0.0-7.9) 5.0 (0.0-13.3) 0.3 (0.0-0.8)
2.4 (0.0-6.1)
7.9 (0.0-17.0) 7.3 (0.0-16.8) 8.9 (0.0-24.7)
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Table 63. Percentage of students who had at least one drink of alcohol on one or more of the past 30 days

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 46.2 (34.0-58.3) 48.3 (38.5-58.0) 43.3 (27.5-59.1)
15 or younger 31.9 (20.0-43.8) 27.5 (17.3-37.7) 36.1 (17.2-54.9)
16 or 17 48.6 (35.5-61.6) 49.4 (42.6-56.2) 46.4 (27.1-65.7)
18 or older 50.5 (36.7-64.4) 58.0 (38.2-77.9) 42.1 (25.3-58.8)
9th 31.3 (10.4-52.1)
10th 47.4 (30.7-64.0) 47.8 (33.7-61.8) 47.1 (22.3-71.8)
11th 48.1 (31.9-64.2) 41.6 (28.2-55.0) 54.4 (27.2-816)
12th 47.9 (38.8-57.0) 55.4 (42.2-68.5) 38.0 (26.7-49.2)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 55.4 (43.1-67.7) 55.6 (41.6-69.7) 55.7 (38.7-72.6)
White Hispanic 42.4 (29.2-55.7) 46.4 (35.6-57.3) 37.7 (23.1-52.2)
Other 50.0 (32.6-67.3) 49.2 (31.8-66.6)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 64. Percentage of students who had five or more drinks of alcohol in a row, that is, within a couple of hours, on one or more of the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

29.8 (18.2-41.4) 35.0 (23.3-46.6) 23.1 (10.0-36.3)
11.6 (0.0-23.3) 10.6 (2.8-18.4) 12.5 (0.0-29.5)
35.4 (20.1-50.8) 40.1 (28.6-515) 28.4 (9.9-46.9)
29.7 (21.1-383) 38.4 (24.0-52.7) 19.6 (9.9-29.3)
16.2 (0.0-32.8)

26.0 (14.4-37.7) 37.0 (14.7-59.3) 15.9 (4.8-27.0)
34.0 (11.6-56.4) 32.8 (18.6-46.9) 35.2 (0.0-713)
315 (22.1-41.0) 40.0 (25.2-5438) 20.1 (12.6-275)
375 (31.9-43.2) 42.8 (31.2-545) 315 (15.0-48.0)
26.6 (10.9-42.4) 32.8 (17.6-48.0) 19.1 (5.8-325)
25.8 (10.5-41.1) 21.2 (3.4-389) 31.7 (16.9-46.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 65. Percentage of students who drank on school property during the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

6.2 (0.7-118) 4.4 (0.3-84) 8.7 (0.0-18.8)
3.9 (0.0-14.0)

8.7 (0.0-17.5) 6.4 (0.0-13.2) 11.8 (0.0-26.5)
25 (0.0-5.2) 2.6 (0.3-5.0)

8.1 (0.0-19.5)

4.2 (0.0-8.9) 6.3 (0.0-15.9)
7.3 (0.0-17.9) 6.6 (0.0-15.1) 9.5 (0.0-26.0)
1.7 (0.0-5.2)

7.8 (0.0-19.3) 5.2 (0.0-14.9) 10.6 (0.0-27.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 66. Percentage of students who think a typical student drank 1+ days in the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
57.1 (47.2-67.0) 49.3 (35.3-63.2) 63.1 (52.8-73.3)
47.6 (29.2-65.9)

57.8 (45.6-70.0) 51.5 (33.1-69.9) 62.7 (47.7-77.8)
61.3 (46.4-76.2) 54.3 (42.6-65.9)

60.0 (39.2-80.7)

48.9 (34.1-63.7)

64.2 (52.7-75.6) 61.0 (45.6-76.4) 63.2 (44.9-81.4)
65.7 (45.4-85.9)

53.0 (41.4-64.7) 52.7 (33.8-715) 52.9 (35.1-70.7)
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Table 67. Percentage of students who think a typical student binge drank 1+ days in the past 30 days

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
52.1 (37.8-66.4) 40.1 (30.0-50.2) 62.9 (42.6-83.1)
46.1 (27.5-64.6)

49.0 (37.3-60.7) 38.1 (24.2-520) 59.2 (38.2-80.3)
61.8 (33.5-90.1) 50.4 (36.9-63.8)

47.6 (18.2-76.9)

45.3 (32.4-58.1)

58.2 (36.5-79.8) 50.4 (325-68.2) 64.5 (30.7-98.3)
61.1 (37.0-85.2)

47.5 (36.5-58.4) 43.7 (26.0-61.4) 51.9 (30.3-73.6)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 68. Percentage of students who feel it would be sort of easy or very easy to get alcohol if they wanted

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
62.5 (51.6-73.4) 60.0 (49.0-71.0) 63.4 (45.1-81.8)
60.5 (39.4-81.6)

63.3 (51.2-755) 59.5 (48.3-70.7) 67.0 (47.7-86.4)
61.9 (48.4-75.4) 64.4 (46.0-82.8)

73.3 (55.6-91.0)

60.6 (50.2-71.0) 68.9 (49.9-87.8)
59.7 (47.1-72.3) 61.7 (48.7-74.7) 51.9 (34.8-69.0)
70.2 (56.2-84.3)

59.1 (48.4-69.8) 61.1 (46.5-756) 57.7 (38.7-76.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 69. Among students who reported current alcohol use, the percentage who usually got the alcohol they drank from someone who gave it to them during the past 30 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 34.8 (18.5-51.1) 33.6 (16.0-51.3) 36.1 (14.0-58.2)
Age 15 or younger

16 or 17 36.6 (22.8-50.3) 36.6 (17.6-55.7) 37.4 (12.7-62.2)

18 or older 23.2 (6.2-40.1) 23.6 (0.0-47.9)
Grade 9th

10th 30.9 (0.0-63.8)

11th 44.9 (25.6-64.2)

12th 25.1 (7.6-42.7) 25.6 (4.1-47.1)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 38.5 (10.8-66.2)

White Hispanic 32.4 (10.5-54.4) 25.0 (3.1-47.0) 40.9 (20.1-61.7)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 70. Percentage of students who usually drank in a public setting, on school property, or riding in a car of all student who drank in past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 13.8 (4.1-235) 17.0 (2.7-314) 11.7 (2.2-211)
Age 15 or younger
16 or 17 18.1 (3.8-324) 26.6 (0.0-54.8) 12.1 (0.0-24.6)
18 or older 8.0 (0.0-20.2)
Grade 9th
10th
11th 18.8 (0.0-39.2)
12th 124 (1.4-235) 104 (0.0-23.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic 12.8 (5.0-20.6) 16.2 (3.7-286) 9.4 (2.3-16.5)
Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 71. Percentage of students who think people who have one or two drinks nearly every day have moderate/great risk of harming themselves

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 62.6 (44.3-81.0) 52.3 (30.5-74.1) 70.2 (52.5-87.8)
Age 15 or younger 80.5 (70.8-90.2)

16 or 17 61.1 (38.5-83.7) 49.8 (25.8-73.7) 69.8 (48.3-91.4)

18 or older 56.7 (41.0-72.4) 48.3 (25.2-71.4)
Grade 9th

10th 60.0 (29.8-90.2)

11th 63.9 (37.9-89.9) . . 76.8 (61.5-92.2)

12th 58.0 (42.0-74.0) 53.8 (35.4-721) 56.2 (345-78.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 56.6 (24.1-89.0)

White Hispanic 68.1 (51.8-84.4) 65.0 (52.3-77.7) 70.4 (48.6-92.1)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 72. Percentage of students who think people who binge drink each weekend have moderate/great risk of harming themselves

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 63.4 (51.1-75.7) 62.1 (52.3-71.8) 64.8 (44.8-84.8)
Age 15 or younger 76.0 (63.8-88.2)

16 or 17 61.5 (42.5-80.5) 59.9 (43.6-76.3) 60.3 (30.7-90.0)

18 or older 60.7 (53.5-67.8) 62.3 (44.2-80.4)
Grade 9th

10th 64.4 (41.3-87.6)

11th 63.0 (38.5-87.4) . . 73.8 (48.4-99.1)

12th 62.4 (53.2-715) 69.8 (59.9-79.6) 54.0 (32.1-75.8)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 58.5 (30.0-87.1)

White Hispanic 69.9 (61.5-78.3) 67.0 (52.9-81.1) 73.0 (54.9-91.0)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO

Version: ALT210CT2014 cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 73. Percentage of students who think it is wrong/very wrong for someone their age to drink alcohol regularly (once or twice per month)

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
64.0 (49.4-786) 61.4 (44.3-785) 66.5 (49.3-83.7)
87.2 (75.9-98.6)

59.8 (41.6-78.0) 63.1 (45.7-80.5) 55.5 (30.4-80.5)
60.6 (43.4-77.7) 49.7 (21.3-78.1)

57.3 (345-80.1)

62.6 (45.2-80.1) 56.2 (24.9-875)
64.3 (51.3-77.4) 57.7 (39.5-75.9) 71.2 (56.4-86.0)
54.2 (37.7-70.8)

70.2 (57.4-82.9) 65.7 (50.3-81.1) 74.8 (63.3-86.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 74. Percentage of students who think their parents would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they drank alcohol regularly (once or twice per month)

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 76.7 (68.3-85.1) 80.9 (78.0-8338) 725 (55.7-89.3)
Age 15 or younger 87.4 (76.0-98.7)

16 or 17 73.4 (62.0-84.9) 81.2 (746-87.8) 66.7 (46.0-87.3)

18 or older 77.5 (69.4-856) 79.3 (66.0-92.6)
Grade 9th

10th 66.8 (49.2-845)

11th 73.3 (58.9-87.6) . . 65.9 (36.4-95.3)

12th 78.8 (72.2-853) 80.8 (73.3-88.3) 78.1 (63.1-931)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 68.6 (58.7-78.4)

White Hispanic 82.4 (77.4-87.3) 78.0 (68.9-87.1) 87.0 (81.8-92.3)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 75. Percentage of students who think adults in their neighborhood would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they used alcohol regularly (at least once or twice per month)

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 75.2 (68.8-81.6) 7.7 (67.9-875) 71.7 (59.0-844)
Age 15 or younger 81.1 (65.3-97.0)

16 or 17 77.1 (70.1-84.0) 76.3 (63.9-88.7) 76.1 (68.0-84.2)

18 or older 68.1 (50.3-85.9) 75.7 (58.5-92.8)
Grade 9th

10th 77.0 (64.9-89.2)

11th 72.2 (65.3-79.2) . . 69.0 (48.6-89.4)

12th 74.7 (60.2-89.2) 78.3 (65.3-914) 68.6 (39.8-97.3)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 72.4 (67.2-77.6)

White Hispanic 76.4 (69.0-83.8) 75.0 (65.5-84.6) 77.2 (64.8-89.6)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 76. Percentage of students who said police would catch kids drinking alcohol in the neighborhood

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
32.1 (18.3-459) 33.9 (21.0-46.8) 29.4 (11.0-478)
222 (13.3-31.1)
36.5 (25.1-47.8) 35.4 (17.7-53.1) 34.9 (11.0-58.9)
28.2 (0.0-57.5)
34.9 (0.0-70.4)
27.4 (13.2-415) 16.1 (0.0-33.6)
34.3 (9.9-58.7) 37.2 (15.3-59.1) 28.9 (0.0-61.3)
34.1 (9.7-58.5)
34.1 (18.9-49.4) 34.0 (23.4-446) 32.4 (4.0-60.8)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 77. Percentage of students who have one or more best friends who have tried alcohol without their parents knowing about it

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 65.9 (53.0-78.8) 68.0 (50.6 -85.3) 60.6 (50.4-70.7)
Age 15 or younger 60.0 (429-77.1)

16 or 17 68.0 (55.1-80.9) 73.1 (59.3-86.8) 60.4 (46.1-74.7)

18 or older 64.8 (48.0-81.6) 66.5 (42.7-90.3)
Grade 9th

10th 65.0 (52.1-77.9)

11th 75.7 (55.7-95.7)

12th 63.2 (49.4-77.0) 66.1 (46.8-85.3) 52.8 (42.8-62.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 76.8 (67.8-85.9)

White Hispanic 58.8 (50.3-67.4) 63.0 (47.4-78.6) 53.6 (39.8-67.3)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 78. Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more times during their life

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 66.1 (50.9-81.3) 70.7 (56.3-85.0) 61.4 (45.3-77.5)
15 or younger 54.1 (35.8-72.4) 58.3 (33.7-83.0) 50.6 (32.5-68.6)
16 or 17 67.6 (51.6-83.6) 69.4 (57.3-815) 65.1 (44.4-858)
18 or older 70.8 (56.7-84.8) 78.8 (63.0-94.6) 62.3 (43.3-81.4)
9th 58.8 (36.8-80.8)
10th 61.8 (45.6-77.9) 73.7 (60.7 - 86.8) 49.5 (31.2-67.8)
11th 67.4 (46.5-88.3) 69.0 (57.3-80.7) 66.0 (35.0-97.0)
12th 68.4 (56.0-80.8) 72.2 (57.2-87.2) 64.6 (50.7-78.6)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 69.2 (59.9-78.6) 76.9 (67.9-85.9) 61.0 (47.1-74.9)
White Hispanic 65.9 (42.8-89.0) 70.1 (46.9-93.3) 61.4 (39.5-83.3)
Other 70.3 (47.8-92.8) 62.2 (30.4-93.9)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 79. Percentage of students who tried marijuana for the first time before age 13 years

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
23.9 (12.8-35.0) 275 (15.9-39.1) 19.3 (9.4-29.1)
23.5 (12.1-34.9) 29.3 (18.3-40.4) 18.3 (5.0-31.7)
28.1 (11.4-44.9) 31.3 (17.1-455) 23.2 (4.8-415)
16.2 (2.8-29.5) 20.0 (4.5-35.5) 1.1 (1.6-20.6)
245 (13.0-36.1)

25.9 (16.2-35.7) 38.3 (22.7-54.0) 14.3 (1.5-27.0)
28.0 (11.1-449) 33.2 (19.6-46.9) 225 (1.6-434)
20.1 (5.8-34.3) 21.0 (7.6-34.4) 18.0 (1.9-34.2)
23.7 (13.1-34.3) 26.8 (10.3-43.2) 19.2 (13.3-25.1)
23.4 (7.2-39.6) 27.1 (12.9-41.3) 19.3 (2.6-36.0)
29.0 (14.3-43.7) 28.9 (7.3-505) 29.8 (11.6-48.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 80. Percentage of students who used marijuana one or more times during the past 30 days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total Male

Female

95% confidence 95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

42.4 (26.4-58.4) 47.9 (34.6-61.2) 36.0 (18.2-53.8)
34.9 (9.7-60.2) 35.6 (10.2-61.0) 343 (3.8-64.9)
46.2 (28.6-63.7) 49.2 (38.3-60.1) 41.8 (17.6-66.1)
39.9 (24.9-55.0) 51.4 (36.3-66.6) 25.3 (10.0-406)
34.8 (6.0-63.5)
41.8 (17.6-66.0) 47.1 (28.0-66.3) 36.1 (4.0-68.3)
49.5 (27.8-71.2) 51.1 (40.3-61.9) 47.9 (14.1-81.8)
40.7 (26.3-55.1) 50.0 (36.9-63.0) 29.0 (145-435)
49.7 (37.4-62.0) 52.6 (39.9-65.3) 46.0 (33.8-58.2)
38.4 (15.3-61.6) 47.6 (24.6-705) 29.3 (7.6-50.9)
48.7 (29.3-68.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 81. Among students who used marijuana in past 30 days, the percentage that smoked it

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
83.8 (73.8-938) 79.9 (64.3-954) 95.9 (90.7 -100.0)
81.7 (68.9-945)
78.7 (58.2-99.2)
84.7 (62.1-100.0) 75.6 (43.2-100.0)

A

COLORADO
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Table 82. Percentage of students who feel it would be sort of easy or very easy to get marijuana if they wanted

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
69.4 (55.4-835) 73.6 (58.7-88.6) 66.4 (48.3-84.6)
66.3 (45.1-87.6)

74.9 (60.6 -89.2) 77.8 (68.1-87.4) 72.6 (52.1-931)
60.3 (39.0-81.6) 72.3 (40.1-100.0)

69.9 (44.4-95.4)

79.9 (70.2-895) 84.6 (67.2-100.0)
63.6 (46.9-80.4) 74.8 (58.8-90.7) 51.8 (31.2-723)
75.2 (55.9-945)

66.6 (52.5-80.7) 77.0 (63.0-90.9) 56.9 (40.9-7238)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 83. Among students who used marijuana in past 30 days, the percentage that usually got it at school

Total Male

Female

95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage

95% confidence
interval

Total 2.2 (0.0-4.7) 1.0 (0.0-2.7) 4.0

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17 4.5 (0.3-8.7)

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic 3.3 (0.0-75)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 84. Percentage of students who used marijuana on school property during the past 30 days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
135 (4.4-227) 18.1 (9.1-27.1) 6.7 (0.0-14.8)
9.6 (0.0-21.5)
14.6 (0.7-28.4) 17.3 (4.0-30.6) 75 (0.0-17.5)
134 (0.0-28.2)
8.9 (0.4-17.4)
10.2 (0.0-22.0) 5.6 (0.0-13.8)
17.1 (2.7-315) 22.6 (7.2-38.0) 8.0 (0.0-18.1)
9.5 (0.2-18.8)
15.3 (15-29.1) 20.1 (6.6-33.6) 10.7 (0.0-25.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 85. Percentage of students who think people who use marijuana once or twice have moderate/great risk of harming themselves

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 27.7 (13.4-419) 22.6 (75-376) 323 (17.0-476)
Age 15 or younger 37.9 (21.1-54.7)

16 or 17 233 (6.4-40.2) 16.5 (0.0-35.0) 26.6 (7.7-455)

18 or older 311 (15.5-46.8) 24.5 (10.0-38.9)
Grade 9th

10th 28.7 (11.1-46.3)

11th 16.2 (4.3-28.2) . . 20.5 (2.4-386)

12th 32.8 (16.5-49.1) 26.8 (9.8-43.7) 40.4 (18.4-624)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 16.3 (6.3-26.4)

White Hispanic 36.2 (23.2-49.1) 35.4 (21.2-49.7) 36.1 (19.1-53.2)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 86. Percentage of students who think people who use marijuana regularly have moderate/great risk of harming themselves

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 33.7 (13.8-53.7) 27.4 (10.6-44.3) 40.3 (16.8-63.8)
Age 15 or younger 55.8 (29.8-81.8)

16 or 17 29.7 (10.1-49.4) 24.8 (7.4-42.2) 31.7 (6.0-57.3)

18 or older 30.1 (8.9-51.3) 19.4 (5.3-33.6)
Grade 9th

10th 35.2 (10.0-60.4)

11th 30.2 (12.2-48.2) . . 31.9 (45-59.2)

12th 335 (13.3-53.7) 24.8 (5.5-44.1) 445 (21.0-68.1)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 20.7 (13.8-27.6)

White Hispanic 43.6 (21.8-65.4) 37.2 (18.0-56.3) 49.5 (24.6-74.4)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 87. Percentage of students who think it is wrong/very wrong for someone their age to use marijuana

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
447 (23.9-655) 375 (14.1-60.38) 50.3 (28.7-71.9)
62.1 (30.7-93.6)

38.9 (17.8-59.9) 36.0 (18.1-53.8) 39.1 (11.0-67.2)
47.5 (23.0-71.9) 321 (2.9-61.4)

45.8 (17.2-745)

324 (5.9-59.0) 38.0 (2.0-739)
50.0 (30.3-69.7) 39.5 (149-64.1) 59.5 (35.7-83.2)
37.1 (19.0-55.1)

53.3 (31.5-75.0) 41.0 (14.1-67.9) 65.6 (48.8-825)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 88. Percentage of students who think their parents would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they used marijuana

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
66.7 (44.2-89.3) 67.7 (45.1-90.3) 64.5 (35.9-931)
78.0 (60.8-95.2)

64.9 (38.5-91.3) 70.0 (48.9-91.2) 59.0 (19.8-98.2)
64.7 (42.8-86.6) 55.3 (23.3-87.2)

56.1 (22.6-89.7)

65.8 (34.4-97.2) 62.0 (17.0-100.0)
71.1 (54.6-87.6) 65.9 (40.0-91.8) 74.3 (57.1-915)
55.0 (27.2-82.8)

76.2 (58.5-93.8) 71.0 (49.5-925) 81.6 (65.1-98.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 89. Percentage of students who think adults in their neighborhood would feel it is wrong/very wrong if they use marijuana

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 62.4 (44.0-8038) 58.1 (40.5-75.6) 65.6 (41.6-89.6)
Age 15 or younger 69.0 (40.9-97.0)

16 or 17 62.7 (39.3-86.1) 60.9 (38.5-834) 62.7 (33.7-91.7)

18 or older 58.2 (39.8-76.6) 46.1 (245-67.7)
Grade 9th

10th 55.2 (22.7-87.7)

11th 62.5 (40.0-85.1) . . 74.8 (56.4-93.2)

12th 65.4 (52.4-78.4) 59.4 (40.3-78.6) 722 (54.9-89.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 61.2 (33.3-89.1)

White Hispanic 65.7 (51.2-80.3) 57.2 (39.8-74.6) 74.4 (58.8-90.1)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 90. Percentage of students who think police would catch kids using marijuana in the neighborhood

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
26.1 (15.1-37.0) 27.2 (16.3-38.1) 26.6 (11.1-421)
27.9 (17.6-38.1)
26.1 (20.6-315) 26.1 (12.9-39.2) 27.2 (17.4-37.1)
24.9 (0.0-55.0)
22.9 (12.6-33.2)
215 (10.7-32.3) 17.7 (33-322)
28.0 (8.0-48.0) 30.6 (13.3-47.9) 28.7 (0.0-61.1)
22.1 (7.7-36.6)
28.0 (17.0-39.1) 26.9 (16.8-37.0) 30.0 (8.9-51.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 91. Percentage of students who know anyone with a medical marijuana license

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
54.9 (33.9-7538) 51.4 (28.4-743) 57.4 (33.9-8038)
41.0 (20.0-62.1)

56.5 (34.8-78.2) 48.8 (27.0-705) 65.8 (38.2-934)
58.9 (33.4-844) 60.6 (24.2-96.9)

61.5 (34.4-885)

55.9 (27.6-84.2) 58.1 (25.3-90.9)
53.6 (36.1-71.1) 50.2 (22.8-775) 56.4 (355-77.3)
63.7 (38.4-89.1)

46.0 (28.3-63.7) 43.3 (26.0-60.6) 48.1 (26.1-70.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 92. Percentage of students who used any form of cocaine, including powder, crack, or freebase, one or more times during their life

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
22.9 (10.7-35.1) 26.3 (155-37.1) 18.1 (5.2-311)
12.3 (1.7-228) 17.6 (1.4-338) 7.6 (0.0-16.4)
24.9 (9.3-40.6) 25.7 (15.0-36.5) 22.6 (2.1-43.2)
255 (15.8-35.2) 32.0 (17.2-46.8) 16.6 (7.9-25.3)
10.2 (0.0-26.1)

25.1 (6.1-44.0) 36.1 (10.3-61.8) 14.8 (0.0-32.6)
245 (3.8-45.1) 22.7 (11.8-336) 26.7 (0.0-60.9)
23.7 (13.2-34.2) 29.4 (18.2-406) 15.3 (4.7-25.8)
29.5 (19.2-39.8) 31.9 (18.2-455) 25.1 (145-35.7)
18.8 (5.7-318) 24.0 (8.9-39.1) 13.6 (1.8-25.4)
19.7 (14.0-25.4) 20.5 (10.4-306) 18.6 (6.4-30.8)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 93. Percentage of students who sniffed glue, breathed the contents of aerosol spray cans, or inhaled any paints or sprays to get high one or more times during their life

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 14.2 (8.8-19.6) 135 (6.9-20.0) 14.9 (7.9-219)
Age 15 or younger 13.6 (5.9-21.3) 12.7 (2.8-226) 14.2 (1.4-27.0)

16 or 17 15.4 (9.6-21.2) 12.9 (7.7-18.1) 17.7 (8.7-26.7)

18 or older 12.2 (5.5-18.9) 14.8 (4.2-25.4) 9.2 (15-17.0)
Grade 9th 11.6 (0.0-24.1)

10th 24.2 (8.6-39.8) 23.8 (5.1-424) 24.6 (6.0-43.1)

11th 11.8 (4.0-19.6) 7.0 (0.3-13.7) 17.0 (4.9-29.0)

12th 12.0 (6.7-17.2) 13.4 (4.7-22.2) 10.8 (4.4-17.1)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 14.8 (5.4-24.1) 15.3 (1.0-29.7) 15.1 (4.2-26.0)

White Hispanic 12.6 (7.4-17.7) 12.1 (6.1-18.0) 13.3 (6.5-20.0)

Other 16.6 (9.2-23.9) 19.0 (0.9-37.0) 14.2 (1.0-27.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 94. Percentage of students who used heroin one or more times during their life

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
5.2 (1.4-91) 7.7 (1.4-14.0) 25 (0.0-5.1)
4.8 (0.0-11.9) 8.9 (0.0-231) 11 (0.0-29)
5.0 (0.7-9.3) 75 (15-13.4) 2.5 (0.0-5.7)
5.9 (1.4-104) 7.6 (0.0-16.1) 3.6 (0.0-8.9)
0.0 (0.0-0.0)

7.4 (1.7-13.1) 12.1 (1.6-226) 3.1 (0.0-7.2)
3.9 (0.0-8.0) 4.6 (0.0-10.2) 3.2 (0.0-7.4)
6.5 (0.5-125) 9.7 (0.0-20.3) 2.7 (0.0-6.4)
6.0 (1.9-10.2) 7.3 (0.0-14.7) 4.9 (0.6-9.2)
3.9 (0.0-10.1) 7.7 (0.0-19.9) 0.4 (0.0-1.0)
8.3 (0.0-17.1) 11.2 (0.0-25.1) 5.0 (0.0-12.7)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 95. Percentage of students who used methamphetamines one or more times during their life

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 7.5 (3.0-12.0) 10.1 (4.7-15.5) 4.3 (0.2-85)
15 or younger 3.9 (05-7.2) 4.5 (0.0-10.2) 3.4 (0.0-7.8)
16 or 17 7.2 (24-12.1) 9.6 (4.4-14.8) 3.9 (0.0-8.3)
18 or older 10.0 (4.4-15.7) 13.7 (6.3-21.0) 5.9 (0.0-14.3)
9th 2.6 (0.0-76)
10th 9.1 (3.0-15.3) 14.4 (3.0-25.8) 4.2 (0.0-8.38)
11th 5.7 (0.0-115) 7.7 (0.0-15.9) 3.7 (0.0-86)
12th 8.6 (3.6-13.6) 12.1 (3.8-20.3) 5.0 (0.0-10.3)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 7.9 (2.6-13.1) 11.4 (3.6-19.2) 4.0 (0.0-9.6)
White Hispanic 6.7 (0.0-14.2) 9.6 (0.0-21.8) 4.1 (0.0-11.2)
Other 4.6 (1.3-8.0) 6.4 (3.2-9.6) 2.7 (0.0-6.5)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 96. Percentage of students who used ecstasy one or more times during their life

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
21.7 (9.5-33.9) 25.4 (13.9-36.8) 16.5 (4.1-289)
10.5 (1.5-19.5) 14.6 (0.0-30.9) 6.9 (0.0-14.1)
22.3 (8.6-35.9) 23.4 (14.1-326) 19.5 (15-375)
27.5 (13.1-41.8) 345 (15.6-53.3) 17.3 (4.9-29.7)

4.6 (0.0-10.4)

23.2 (5.4-40.9) 28.3 (2.0-54.7) 18.4 (0.0-37.5)
23.8 (4.2-433) 25.8 (10.1-415) 221 (0.0-48.7)
23.4 (12.6-34.2) 29.4 (16.4-425) 14.1 (45-23.7)
27.7 (12.5-43.0) 33.0 (13.3-526) 19.5 (4.8-34.3)
17.0 (4.1-29.9) 20.5 (5.3-35.7) 135 (1.3-25.8)
21.6 (9.4-33.7) 23.6 (7.4-39.8) 19.7 (4.3-35.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 97. Percentage of students who have taken a prescription drug (such as OxyContin, Percocet, Vicodin, codeine, Adderall, Ritalin, or Xanax) without a doctor's prescription

one or more times during their life

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
30.9 (16.0-45.8) 37.9 (25.9-49.9) 22.7 (3.6-41.7)
18.6 (4.6-325) 25.1 (7.5-42.8) 12.8 (0.0-25.8)
33.4 (16.1-50.7) 41.1 (26.8-55.4) 235 (2.6-44.4)
337 (17.1-50.2) 38.8 (27.4-50.3) 28.5 (0.0-59.3)
17.6 (0.0-355)

31.2 (8.8-53.7) 45.1 (15.0-75.2) 18.3 (0.0-37.4)
35.4 (11.5-59.2) 37.8 (24.4-51.1) 32.6 (0.0-70.7)
31.3 (19.1-435) 40.1 (30.5-49.8) 20.3 (0.0-43.1)
42.6 (32.2-53.0) 47.8 (40.6-55.1) 36.8 (13.1-606)
22.9 (8.3-37.4) 31.7 (14.7-486) 13.9 (3.0-24.8)
31.0 (13.6-48.4) 39.3 (14.9-63.7) 20.3 (4.6-36.1)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 98. Percentage of students who took steroid pills or shots without a doctor's prescription one or more times during their life

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 4.8 (1.3-83) 7.8 (1.0-146) 1.2 (0.1-23)
Age 15 or younger 4.8 (0.0-11.9) 9.0 (0.0-23.3) 1.2 (0.0-2.9)

16 or 17 4.4 (0.3-84) 7.7 (0.0-155) 1.0 (0.0-2.7)

18 or older 55 (0.0-11.0) 7.4 (0.0-16.5) 1.8 (0.0-5.3)
Grade 9th 0.1 (0.0-0.2)

10th 41 (1.3-6.9) 6.2 (0.7-11.7) 2.1 (0.0-4.3)

11th 4.3 (0.0-8.9) 7.2 (0.0-16.2) 14 (0.0-4.8)

12th 6.4 (0.8-12.0) 10.2 (0.0-20.7) 1.1 (0.0-3.3)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 4.1 (0.0-83) 6.7 (0.0-14.8) 11 (0.0-33)

White Hispanic 4.0 (0.0-9.9) 6.5 (0.0-18.4) 1.2 (0.3-2.0)

Other 10.3 (0.0-20.8) 18.3 (1.9-34.8) 0.0 (0.0-0.0)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 99. Percentage of students who feel it would be sort of easy or very easy to get drugs like cocaine, LSD, amphetamines if they wanted

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 35.1 (23.0-47.2) 42.4 (26.1-58.6) 275 (17.1-37.9)
Age 15 or younger 22.6 (9.6-35.6)

16 or 17 37.8 (21.2-54.4) 44.1 (25.5-62.6) 29.0 (14.1-439)

18 or older 35.5 (29.4-416)
Grade 9th

10th 27.4 (3.4-513)

11th 39.5 (23.2-55.7) . . 45.6 (16.2-74.9)

12th 375 (24.8-50.2) 45.9 (28.5-63.2) 29.1 (15.4-4238)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 38.2 (26.5-49.8)

White Hispanic 33.2 (16.4-50.1) 41.4 (21.0-61.8) 25.9 (8.7-43.1)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 100. Percentage of students who were offered drugs at school during the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

16.7 (13.7-19.7) 19.8 (16.7-23.0) 124 (8.6-16.3)
16.4 (6.3-26.5) 16.8 (3.6-30.0) 16.0 (3.9-281)
16.6 (9.3-238) 20.5 (15.4-256) 10.2 (2.3-18.1)
17.1 (10.3-24.0) 20.2 (8.4-32.0) 145 (7.7-213)
7.8 (1.6-14.0)

18.7 (8.3-29.1) 21.6 (9.3-33.9) 16.0 (4.4-276)
18.4 (9.4-275) 24.9 (17.4-323) 11.5 (1.1-21.8)
17.0 (11.4-225) 19.7 (12.7-26.8) 13.0 (8.8-17.2)
16.4 (13.0-19.7) 18.2 (12.8-236) 13.0 (8.7-17.3)
18.1 (12.4-23.7) 23.4 (16.2-30.7) 12.8 (5.6-19.9)
8.5 (3.0-14.0) 8.1 (2.8-13.4) 9.2 (0.4-18.0)
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Table 101. Percentage of students who talked with parent about substance dangers during the past 12 months

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
44.3 (34.6-54.0) 44.4 (33.7-55.0) 437 (34.6-5238)
44.8 (33.4-56.3)

35.4 (26.0-44.8) 33.9 (22.1-45.7) 36.5 (25.2-47.7)
61.2 (50.3-72.1) 64.2 (46.8-81.5)

333 (22.6-43.9)

50.9 (27.6-74.2) 46.5 (29.1-64.0)
45.7 (29.6 -61.7) 45.6 (28.1-63.1) 47.0 (29.6-64.3)
36.7 (14.7-58.8)

52.9 (42.8-63.1) 56.7 (39.9-735) 49.8 (39.8-59.8)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 102. Percentage of students who heard, read, or watched an advertisement about preventing tobacco, alcohol, or other drug use sometimes or a lot in past 12 months

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 71.4 (59.3-835) 68.4 (46.8-89.9) 75.3 (66.7-83.8)
Age 15 or younger 78.6 (58.5-98.6)

16 or 17 71.2 (59.2-83.2) 65.1 (45.3-84.9) 78.6 (67.6-89.6)

18 or older 67.7 (51.2-84.3)
Grade 9th

10th 65.9 (46.5-85.2)

11th 78.6 (67.2-90.0)

12th 68.3 (55.8-80.38) 71.3 (46.6-96.1) 66.2 (49.7-82.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 62.6 (36.6-88.6)

White Hispanic 78.0 (68.5-87.5) 77.0 (65.4-885) 78.6 (67.3-89.9)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 103. Percentage of students who saw/heard advertisements about preventing use of tobacco, alcohol, or other drugs during the past 30 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 79.5 (68.9-90.0) 78.7 (64.4-929) 78.7 (66.0-91.3)
Age 15 or younger 84.1 (71.7-96.5)

16 or 17 80.3 (66.6-94.0) 73.7 (54.6-929) 84.9 (70.4-995)

18 or older 75.1 (63.0-87.2)
Grade 9th

10th 77.1 (59.4-94.9)

11th 88.1 (72.5-100.0)

12th 74.9 (65.3-84.6) 82.4 (71.9-93.0) 60.5 (44.0-77.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 82.9 (62.4-100.0)

White Hispanic 79.7 (71.5-88.0) 85.2 (76.9-935) 75.3 (60.7-89.8)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 104. Percentage of students who heard, read, or watched an advertisement about promoting tobacco, alcohol, or other drug use sometimes or alot in past 12 months

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 46.7 (36.7-56.7) 41.2 (33.9-48.6) 49.7 (33.1-66.3)
15 or younger 38.4 (19.6-57.1)
16 or 17 43.0 (34.5-51.4) 36.7 (27.5-45.8) 47.9 (30.8-65.0)
18 or older 57.9 (425-73.4) 50.1 (35.4-64.7)
9th
10th 46.0 (37.1-54.9)
11th 47.0 (37.8-56.1) 48.5 (33.2-63.9)
12th 49.0 (31.8-66.1) 38.2 (27.4-48.9) 56.1 (33.1-79.1)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 49.7 (35.0-64.4)
White Hispanic 45.9 (30.9-60.9) 44.7 (29.3-60.0) 46.7 (25.0-68.3)

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 105. Percentage of students who saw/heard/read advertisements about promoting use of tobacco, alcohol, or other drugs during the past 30 days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 54.5 (44.6-64.4) 59.2 (49.9-68.6) 47.4 (32.7-62.2)
Age 15 or younger 47.1 (32.1-62.0)

16 or 17 50.4 (39.1-61.8) 51.9 (36.0-67.8) 47.8 (33.6-61.9)

18 or older 66.9 (56.4-77.4)
Grade 9th

10th 45.0 (33.3-56.6)

11th 58.1 (46.7-69.4) . . 53.6 (34.7-726)

12th 56.2 (443-68.1) 56.3 (44.3-68.3) 49.2 (29.7-68.6)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 61.6 (52.4-70.8)

White Hispanic 47.8 (37.6-58.0) 56.7 (45.8-675) 39.5 (22.4-56.6)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 106. Percentage of students who ever had sexual intercourse

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 67.3 (47.8-86.8) 75.3 (59.8-90.9) 58.0 (34.6-814)
Age 15 or younger 35.8 (11.0-60.5) 51.9 (27.2-76.7) 21.9 (0.0-45.5)
16 or 17 73.3 (52.2-94.3) 74.7 (59.0-905) 70.6 (41.9-994)
18 or older 75.7 (67.4-83.9) 89.1 (76.4-100.0)
Grade 9th 50.7 (22.4-79.0)
10th 53.6 (17.2-90.0) 65.7 (33.6-97.8) 42.5 (0.0-875)
11th 69.4 (43.3-955) 76.0 (56.2-95.8) 62.1 (32.3-91.9)
12th 76.6 (69.4-83.9) 84.3 (72.8-95.7) 67.9 (58.3-77.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 69.1 (59.6 -78.7) 79.6 (73.7-856) 56.8 (32.1-815)
White Hispanic 63.8 (33.6-94.0) 69.0 (42.8-95.2) 58.1 (26.4-89.9)
Other 70.1 (46.0-94.2)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 107. Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse for the first time before age 13 years

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total Male

Female

95% confidence 95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
7.4 (24-12.4) 11.0 (3.7-18.3) 3.0 (0.0-7.0)
5.7 (3.2-82) 10.5 (5.2-15.7) 1.7 (0.0-5.7)
6.8 (1.1-125) 9.2 (1.6-16.8) 35 (0.0-8.7)
9.9 (3.2-16.5) 14.8 (3.6-26.0)

5.4 (0.2-10.6)

13.6 (0.7-265) 22.9 (1.8-44.0) 4.8 (0.0-14.3)
2.6 (0.0-538) 34 (0.0-75) 1.8 (0.0-5.3)
6.7 (2.1-11.4) 11.0 (1.9-20.1) 1.8 (0.0-5.1)
4.9 (0.0-10.9) 6.7 (0.0-15.0) 3.0 (0.0-8.1)
7.5 (0.6-14.3) 11.8 (3.0-20.6) 34 (0.0-9.3)
11.0 (5.0-16.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 108. Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with four or more people during their life

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
29.6 (15.6-43.6) 38.2 (25.4-509) 18.9 (3.6-34.1)
6.8 (0.1-135) 14.9 (1.9-27.9) 0.1 (0.0-0.4)
31.2 (14.8-47.6) 36.9 (20.4-534) 235 (3.0-43.9)
41.6 (34.8-48.3) 52.7 (42.8-62.7)
48 (0.0-11.7)
21.7 (5.7-37.7) 36.5 (11.0-62.0) 8.2 (0.0-19.8)
28.7 (8.7-48.7) 36.4 (18.7-54.1) 21.2 (0.0-48.2)
38.0 (26.0-50.0) 46.3 (30.4-62.3) 25.7 (13.5-37.8)
32.0 (25.7-38.3) 35.1 (25.4-448) 26.9 (18.8-34.9)
25.5 (4.8-46.2) 39.8 (17.9-61.8) 11.6 (0.0-27.6)
32.3 (17.4-47.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 109. Percentage of students who had sexual intercourse with one or more people during the past three months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
48.6 (32.3-65.0) 56.1 (42.7-69.5) 39.6 (20.1-59.0)
19.3 (4.7-33.9) 29.5 (9.2-49.7) 11.0 (0.0-23.9)
50.8 (32.3-69.3) 55.0 (39.1-708) 44.9 (23.3-66.4)
63.5 (53.4-736) 72.2 (58.2-86.2)

27.5 (7.8-47.2)

37.4 (12.2-62.6) 52.2 (26.8-77.6) 23.8 (0.0-49.9)
50.6 (27.4-73.7) 56.2 (41.0-71.4) 44.0 (14.0-74.0)
56.6 (47.0-66.1) 64.1 (49.5-78.7) 47.3 (38.1-56.6)
53.7 (39.7-67.8) 58.1 (45.2-71.0) 48.8 (24.2-73.4)
42.9 (23.2-625) 52.7 (30.6-74.8) 32.4 (18.4-46.4)
54.2 (37.9-70.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 110. Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past three months, the percentage who drank alcohol or used drugs before last sexual intercourse

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*
Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
29.3 (19.8-3838) 36.6 (24.0-49.2) 16.5 (1.2-317)
28.6 (14.0-43.2) 34.4 (75-613) 19.6 (0.0-39.9)
33.3 (20.4-46.2) 43.3 (20.5-66.2)

28.3 (16.8-39.7)

27.6 (15.1-40.2) 375 (18.8-56.2)

34.7 (29.4-40.1)

25.9 (12.1-39.7) 35.1 (15.8-545) 10.7 (0.0-25.8)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 111. Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past three months, the percentage who used a condom during last sexual intercourse

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*
Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
51.5 (38.7-64.3) 56.5 (38.0-75.0) 45.7 (34.1-57.2)
50.2 (39.1-61.3) 57.6 (34.2-81.0) 41.8 (29.1-545)
50.2 (34.5-65.9) 52.6 (35.5-69.6)

44.4 (23.9-65.0)

50.8 (34.7-67.0) 53.9 (30.6-77.1)

47.8 (32.3-63.3)

51.8 (31.1-725) 59.2 (36.8-815) 41.6 (12.9-70.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 112. Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past three months, the percentage who used birth control pills to prevent pregnancy before last sexual
intercourse

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 20.1 (5.6-34.6) 21.0 (10.8-31.2) 18.8 (0.0-45.0)
Age 15 or younger

16 or 17 13.3 (5.0-21.6) 15.2 (5.3-25.0) 11.2 (0.0-25.1)

18 or older 36.8 (10.8-62.7)
Grade 9th

10th

11th 11.6 (0.3-22.8)

12th 28.7 (5.7-51.7) 29.5 (15.4-436)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 31.1 (12.6-49.6)

White Hispanic 10.9 (2.1-19.8) 135 (0.2-26.9)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 113. Among students who had sexual intercourse during the past three months, the percentage who used no method of birth control to prevent pregnancy before last
sexual intercourse

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 15.6 (7.1-24.1) 12.7 (5.5-19.9) 215 (6.4-36.6)
Age 15 or younger

16 or 17 18.6 (9.0-28.2) 15.3 (4.6-26.0) 23.9 (7.4-405)

18 or older 9.2 (0.0-20.3)
Grade 9th

10th

11th 243 (8.1-40.6)

12th 8.5 (0.0-18.6) 5.7 (0.0-116)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 15.1 (0.1-30.0)

White Hispanic 15.1 (2.8-275) 16.5 (6.6-26.4)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 114. Percentage of students who described themselves as slightly or very overweight

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 31.1 (22.9-39.3) 25.0 (18.2-31.8) 375 (25.3-49.7)
Age 15 or younger 29.1 (16.9-41.2) 19.0 (6.5-31.6) 38.0 (17.8-58.3)

16 or 17 30.7 (19.5-41.8) 24.5 (14.4-346) 38.0 (19.6-56.4)

18 or older 33.2 (25.6-40.9) 28.9 (21.8-35.9) 36.0 (19.9-522)
Grade 9th 25.2 (13.2-37.2)

10th 32.4 (19.6-45.2) 21.2 (7.6-34.9) 42.8 (23.7-62.0)

11th 29.6 (18.1-41.2) 23.6 (13.3-33.9) 35.7 (19.7-51.6)

12th 334 (23.8-429) 30.6 (20.6-40.6) 35.8 (19.8-51.8)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 30.9 (12.5-49.3) 22.8 (15.0-30.6) 40.0 (12.9-67.0)

White Hispanic 32.6 (25.8-39.4) 28.5 (18.7-38.3) 36.2 (24.8-47.7)

Other 39.2 (20.6-57.9) 17.1 (0.6-33.5)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 115. Percentage of students who were trying to lose weight

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 43.2 (33.6-52.7) 28.7 (17.5-39.9) 58.8 (52.9-6438)
Age 15 or younger 53.5 (38.2-68.7) 33.7 (11.0-56.4) 71.0 (56.8-85.2)

16 or 17 39.4 (23.6-55.2) 223 (7.2-373) 57.9 (45.1-706)

18 or older 44.2 (36.0-52.4) 37.1 (27.5-46.7) 51.6 (40.1-63.2)
Grade 9th 46.9 (31.7-62.1)

10th 49.2 (39.0-59.5) 29.7 (15.4-44.0) 67.0 (47.3-86.7)

11th 43.9 (26.5-61.4) 24.0 (6.9-41.0) 64.1 (57.7-70.6)

12th 39.4 (29.8-49.0) 30.3 (195-411) 49.5 (425-56.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 40.0 (29.1-50.9) 20.7 (9.3-32.1) 63.7 (55.3-72.1)

White Hispanic 49.3 (40.9-57.7) 37.1 (28.3-45.9) 60.2 (52.0-68.4)

Other 44.6 (24.7-64.6) 28.5 (9.1-47.8) 64.0 (33.6-94.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 116. Percentage of students who had a dental exam within the past 24 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
79.8 (72.1-87.6) 81.7 (71.7-91.7) 77.6 (62.7-926)
67.4 (42.3-92.6)

83.6 (78.1-89.0) 84.9 (745-95.2) 82.1 (68.2-96.0)
80.1 (65.7-94.4) 86.7 (75.9-975)

80.9 (73.8-88.0)

79.7 (74.7-8438) 79.8 (64.0-956) 79.6 (63.0-96.2)
81.4 (70.4-92.4) 83.0 (71.8-94.1) 79.4 (59.4-99.4)
74.0 (57.0-91.0) 86.0 (68.8-100.0)

84.5 (779-91.2) 78.6 (73.5-838) 90.2 (82.0-984)
90.5 (78.0-100.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 117. Percentage of students who had a dental exam within the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
68.3 (57.2-79.3) 70.6 (57.2-839) 65.5 (45.3-85.6)
51.8 (25.4-78.1)

71.8 (65.1-78.6) 75.2 (59.8-90.6) 68.1 (45.2-90.9)
71.1 (53.7-88.4) 74.6 (55.0-94.3)

73.6 (63.4-8338)

74.1 (67.1-81.1) 73.7 (52.8-945) 74.4 (59.1-89.7)
67.4 (52.0-82.8) 69.4 (55.7-83.1) 64.8 (37.2-924)
60.8 (39.9-81.8) 76.0 (53.4-98.7)

74.5 (63.6-85.4) 67.9 (59.8-75.9) 80.8 (67.9-93.7)
73.2 (56.9-89.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 118. Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse for a physical exam or check-up within the past 24 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
715 (62.9-80.0) 70.7 (60.1-81.3) 72.0 (61.5-826)
63.5 (46.3-80.7)

71.8 (62.4-81.3) 71.1 (63.3-79.0) 72.4 (54.4-90.4)
75.4 (60.3-90.6) 77.9 (60.5-95.4)

73.0 (61.3-84.6)

77.0 (68.9-85.1) 75.0 (63.3-86.7) 79.0 (65.8-92.1)
72.9 (62.2-83.6) 7.7 (62.8-92.6) 67.1 (45.3-88.9)
67.9 (52.9-83.0) 70.7 (50.7-90.6)

76.0 (66.5-855) 77.3 (66.7-87.9) 747 (60.3-89.1)
59.9 (27.6-92.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 119. Percentage of students who saw a doctor or nurse for a physical exam or check-up within the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
57.6 (47.9-67.3) 55.3 (45.4-65.2) 59.8 (47.4-723)
48.0 (31.1-64.9)

59.5 (46.7-72.3) 58.0 (47.5-685) 60.9 (41.4-80.3)
59.9 (46.9-72.9) 62.0 (48.4-756)

63.7 (54.6-72.7)

61.2 (47.7-74.6) 60.3 (46.1-74.4) 61.6 (45.5-77.8)
57.7 (47.0-68.4) 60.2 (45.8-74.7) 54.3 (31.4-77.3)
49.7 (35.6-63.8) 49.4 (37.5-614)

64.9 (52.4-77.4) 64.2 (51.9-76.6) 65.3 (47.4-832)
50.2 (19.0-81.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 120. Percentage of students whose doctor or nurse discussed how to maintain a healthy weight at their last check-up

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
44.6 (36.6-52.7) 45.8 (37.7-53.9) 43.4 (31.6-552)
49.7 (35.0-64.3)

41.4 (27.6-55.2) 394 (28.8-50.0) 435 (24.8-62.2)
47.7 (37.1-58.2) 52.6 (36.9-68.2)

43.8 (23.1-645)

36.8 (25.4-483) 36.5 (17.3-55.8)
48.1 (37.3-59.0) 51.3 (32.9-69.7) 43.9 (36.1-51.7)
38.9 (33.4-44.4)

49.8 (39.9-59.7) 45.8 (34.5-57.0) 54.0 (43.7-64.3)
38.7 (25.3-52.1)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 121. Percentage of students whose doctor or nurse discussed ways to deal with feelings of sadness or hopelessness at their last check-up

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 23.3 (15.9-30.6) 14.9 (3.3-26.5) 31.4 (22.0-409)
Age 15 or younger 28.8 (13.9-43.8)

16 or 17 25.6 (13.3-37.8) 16.5 (3.4-29.6) 34.0 (20.6-47.4)

18 or older 16.3 (5.2-27.3) 6.5 (0.2-12.9)
Grade 9th

10th 26.1 (20.1-32.0)

11th 20.8 (5.1-36.5) . . 29.3 (4.9-53.7)

12th 25.6 (12.6-38.6) 14.0 (0.0-28.2) 38.4 (18.2-58.6)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 11.9 (3.1-20.8)

White Hispanic 30.6 (25.1-36.1) 21.0 (7.2-34.7) 39.5 (22.9-56.1)

Other 15.4 (6.8-24.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 122. Percentage of students who ate fruit 1+ times per day in the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
38.6 (31.2-46.0) 37.1 (27.3-46.8) 41.1 (32.6-496)
40.2 (25.2-55.2) 49.3 (30.8-67.8) 32.6 (16.9-48.3)
375 (31.5-434) 334 (26.7-40.0) 42.3 (31.5-53.2)
39.8 (25.4-54.2) 37.2 (16.4-58.1) 45.3 (30.5-60.1)
36.2 (20.0-52.4)

38.0 (28.7-47.3) 39.9 (20.2-59.7) 36.4 (23.6-49.1)
38.1 (28.1-48.1) 39.7 (30.8-4856) 36.4 (16.6-56.3)
40.3 (30.1-50.5) 34.1 (15.7-525) 49.6 (42.0-57.1)
41.2 (25.7-56.7) 38.8 (20.6-56.9) 46.2 (31.6-6038)
38.6 (34.9-422) 36.0 (27.5-445) 40.7 (34.3-47.2)
41.3 (33.3-49.3) 35.6 (18.1-53.1) 48.7 (33.7-638)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 123. Percentage of students who ate fruit 2+ times per day in the past seven days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 26.1 (21.5-30.7) 26.0 (19.0-33.1) 26.3 (21.4-31.2)
15 or younger 27.7 (15.7-39.7) 34.7 (15.8-535) 21.9 (12.7-31.0)
16 or 17 25.4 (20.8-30.0) 25.0 (18.8-31.2) 26.0 (19.9-32.1)
18 or older 26.2 (19.2-33.3) 23.5 (145-325) 30.6 (19.1-42.1)
9th 32.8 (14.4-51.2)
10th 24.3 (16.7-31.9) 25.2 (14.0-36.3) 235 (11.5-35.6)
11th 27.3 (18.5-36.2) 31.2 (22.2-40.2) 23.1 (7.9-38.2)
12th 24.9 (16.9-33.0) 21.5 (10.2-32.9) 29.5 (22.1-36.9)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 25.1 (17.0-33.3) 22.9 (14.3-315) 28.6 (14.4-428)
White Hispanic 275 (22.3-32.7) 28.1 (20.2-36.0) 26.5 (20.8-32.3)
Other 33.3 (27.1-39.4) 31.0 (16.2-45.8) 36.6 (18.4-54.9)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 124. Percentage of students who ate vegetables 1+ times per day in the past seven days

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 40.3 (32.1-484) 42.7 (33.3-52.2) 37.4 (28.5-46.3)
Age 15 or younger 42.2 (24.8-59.6) 50.4 (29.0-71.9) 35.2 (16.8-53.6)

16 or 17 38.9 (32.1-456) 37.1 (29.9-444) 40.0 (31.0-49.0)

18 or older 41.7 (29.0-545) 48.4 (30.1-66.7) 33.2 (20.2-46.2)
Grade 9th 43.9 (27.5-60.3)

10th 33.6 (27.6-39.6) 33.9 (16.4-51.4) 33.3 (19.5-47.2)

11th 39.2 (26.0-52.4) 39.3 (27.3-514) 38.9 (18.5-59.3)

12th 43.4 (34.6-52.2) 46.9 (29.5-64.2) 38.5 (25.4-51.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 49.8 (41.2-58.3) 47.6 (30.1-65.0) 52.8 (40.1-655)

White Hispanic 34.1 (27.7-40.6) 38.4 (25.3-51.4) 29.5 (23.3-35.7)

Other 38.4 (27.3-49.4) 41.9 (24.3-595) 35.2 (13.6-56.9)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 125. Percentage of students who ate vegetables 2+ times per day in the past seven days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
29.5 (20.7-38.3) 334 (21.8-45.0) 24.6 (18.6-305)
29.1 (13.5-44.6) 35.1 (15.0-55.1) 23.9 (10.1-37.8)
29.1 (20.5-37.6) 30.1 (20.4-39.9) 26.9 (18.6-35.3)
30.6 (15.3-45.38) 38.2 (16.9-59.5) 19.7 (7.6-318)
41.0 (23.1-58.9)

17.6 (12.6-22.7) 22.7 (12.8-32.7) 13.2 (6.2-20.2)
28.8 (13.1-446) 321 (16.4-47.8) 25.2 (3.7-46.6)
32.2 (21.6-4238) 35.3 (16.4-54.2) 26.9 (17.6-36.3)
38.3 (28.5-48.1) 40.0 (23.7-56.3) 35.1 (28.3-42.0)
23.7 (16.6-30.8) 27.0 (12.5-41.4) 19.7 (14.6-24.8)
29.7 (19.3-40.1) 31.9 (20.8-42.9) 27.9 (8.1-47.7)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 126. Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of soda or pop one or more times per day during the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male Female

95% confidence

95% confidence 95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
29.7 (20.2-39.2) 34.0 (24.0-441) 247 (13.8-356)
20.1 (6.5-33.6) 27.4 (4.6-50.1) 14.0 (6.0-22.0)
28.7 (18.6-38.7) 32.6 (27.6-37.6) 22.9 (9.6-36.1)
37.4 (26.3-485) 39.8 (17.9-61.8) 37.3 (12.1-626)
28.3 (11.6-45.1)

20.7 (10.1-31.3) 27.7 (13.9-415) 14.8 (0.0-31.0)
20.4 (12.5-28.2) 25.4 (17.2-336) 15.3 (7.3-234)
38.2 (23.9-525) 42.0 (22.8-61.2) 34.2 (18.2-50.2)
36.6 (29.3-43.8) 40.2 (27.4-529) 325 (12.8-52.2)
25.7 (12.6-38.9) 29.5 (13.5-45.4) 22.3 (10.0-346)
25.5 (12.1-39.0) 31.0 (9.6-52.4) 17.9 (4.4-315)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 127. Percentage of students who ate breakfast on all of the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

22.9 (11.0-3438) 253 (15.5-35.0) 20.7 (4.6-36.8)
26.9 (11.8-42.1) 28.8 (10.3-47.2) 25.4 (10.2-40.6)
24.4 (8.6-40.2) 25.8 (14.5-37.0) 23.4 (1.7-45.2)
17.5 (11.3-236) 22.6 (7.9-374) 111 (2.2-19.9)
22.7 (14.8-30.7)

28.9 (1.9-55.8) 29.2 (8.5-49.8) 28.6 (0.0-61.8)
22.0 (9.6-34.4) 23.4 (12.2-346) 21.0 (6.2-35.7)
22.1 (12.8-31.3) 26.8 (16.4-37.1) 17.0 (2.0-32.1)
15.7 (75-239) 19.4 (75-312) 12.2 (1.9-225)
26.4 (8.6-44.2) 27.8 (11.7-43.9) 24.6 (3.5-45.7)
29.2 (12.2-46.3) 22.1 (8.9-354) 38.0 (10.6-65.3)
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Table 128. Percentage of students who usually got breakfast at school

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 21.1 (9.1-331) 21.4 (6.5-36.3) 21.0 (8.2-33.7)
15 or younger 29.1 (10.8-47.3)
16 or 17 25.8 (11.4-40.2) 26.7 (7.6-45.8) 25.0 (11.7-38.3)
18 or older 8.2 (0.0-18.2) 10.0 (0.0-23.2)
9th
10th 23.0 (9.8-36.3)
11th 26.8 (8.8-44.8) 29.2 (3.0-55.3) 24.6 (6.7-426)
12th 18.1 (5.8-30.4) 185 (2.8-34.2) 17.9 (5.1-30.6)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 17.6 (1.8-33.4) 18.3 (0.0-40.7)
White Hispanic 23.6 (10.8-36.4) 22.9 (10.5-35.4) 24.4 (6.3-425)
Other 6.6 (0.0-17.6)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 129. Percentage of students who ate lunch on all of the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
47.7 (42.9-525) 49.6 (41.9-57.3) 45.5 (40.5-505)
51.2 (38.2-64.2)

47.9 (39.5-56.3) 51.6 (37.8-65.3) 44.3 (34.5-54.2)
45.3 (29.5-61.1) 45.2 (28.6-61.8)

51.8 (42.0-61.6)

43.6 (32.6-54.6) 55.8 (39.8-71.7) 30.3 (11.8-48.9)
48.5 (34.7-62.4) 44.3 (28.7-59.9) 52.9 (38.0-67.9)
46.1 (40.0-52.2) 48.7 (36.1-61.3)

52.8 (47.5-58.1) 57.3 (50.9-63.6) 48.9 (43.0-54.38)
34.2 (13.9-54.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 130. Percentage of students who usually got lunch at school

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
41.0 (30.1-52.0) 42.8 (29.8-55.7) 39.3 (26.7-51.9)
45.6 (21.9-69.2)

46.8 (30.4-63.3) 51.2 (30.1-722) 42.3 (27.1-575)
28.2 (14.2-421) 29.6 (15.8-435)

50.2 (35.0-655)

51.2 (31.0-714) 41.2 (145-67.9)
30.2 (16.2-44.2) 27.4 (6.8-47.9) 33.9 (22.0-4538)
49.7 (38.1-61.3) 54.2 (39.5-69.0)

36.8 (27.5-46.1) 34.6 (20.1-49.0) 39.1 (26.8-51.4)
17.1 (0.4-339)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 131. Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of diet soda or pop one or more times per day during the past seven days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 125 (4.4-20.7) 135 (6.3-20.7) 11.2 (0.0-25.3)
Age 15 or younger 10.5 (0.0-23.0)

16 or 17 12.9 (5.2-20.5) 16.6 (10.9-22.3) 9.0 (0.0-20.2)

18 or older 13.2 (1.7-246) 10.0 (0.0-20.1)
Grade 9th

10th 12.6 (0.0-26.5)

11th 10.2 (3.3-17.1) 15.5 (5.4-256) 4.4 (0.0-9.8)

12th 15.6 (2.6-28.7) 13.9 (2.2-25.5) 16.9 (0.0-415)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 18.5 (4.7-32.3) 16.9 (7.8-26.0)

White Hispanic 7.8 (0.7-14.9) 9.6 (0.0-19.9) 6.2 (1.7-10.6)

Other 6.2 (0.0-13.4)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 132. Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of a sports drink one or more times per day during the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

11.6 (45-18.7) 13.8 (5.7-218) 9.2 (0.1-18.3)
11.9 (0.2-235)

11.0 (2.2-19.8) 12.4 (0.0-24.8) 9.7 (0.0-215)
12.4 (25-223) 16.0 (0.0-35.8)

17.2 (0.5-33.9)

6.6 (0.2-13.0) 7.4 (0.0-16.4) 5.7 (0.5-10.9)
11.6 (0.5-22.8) 13.3 (0.0-27.6) 9.9 (0.0-224)
10.8 (0.0-22.3) 8.9 (0.3-17.5)

12.1 (2.7-216) 17.6 (3.0-321) 7.1 (25-11.7)
17.8 (0.0-38.2)
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Table 133. Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of an energy drink one or more times per day during the past seven days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 10.4 (0.4-20.3) 11.4 (3.1-19.7) 9.3 (0.0-25.5)
15 or younger 13.0 (0.0-30.9)
16 or 17 8.2 (0.0-17.4) 7.7 (1.0-145) 8.8 (0.0-21.6)
18 or older 12.7 (2.3-23.1) 14.2 (5.2-23.3)
9th
10th 16.2 (0.0-32.3)
11th 6.7 (0.0-14.4) 11.2 (0.0-22.6) 1.6 (0.0-5.6)
12th 13.1 (0.0-26.7) 12.6 (1.2-24.0) 13.8 (0.0-39.6)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 15.7 (0.0-33.3)
White Hispanic 6.5 (0.0-13.0) 105 (2.1-18.9) 2.7 (0.0-8.2)
Other 6.2 (0.0-13.3)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 134. Percentage of students who drank a can, bottle, or glass of some other sugar-sweetened beverage one or more times per day during the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

18.1 (13.7-226) 23.8 (18.5-29.2) 11.8 (3.7-19.9)
9.3 (25-16.1)

18.0 (13.5-225) 24.1 (14.4-33.7) 11.7 (5.7-17.7)
23.9 (10.0-37.8) 304 (14.4-465)

16.5 (3.8-29.2)

17.9 (13.0-22.38) 24.9 (16.9-33.0) 10.2 (0.4-20.0)
20.9 (13.1-28.6) 28.4 (17.7-39.1) 12.3 (1.4-232)
19.6 (12.2-27.1) 22.4 (14.6-30.2)

15.3 (10.1-20.5) 21.1 (11.8-30.4) 9.9 (5.2-14.7)
25.8 (0.0-61.3)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 135. Percentage of students who drank a bottle or glass of plain water one or more times per day during the past seven days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 62.8 (53.7-72.0) 65.5 (54.9-76.1) 60.0 (49.9-70.1)
Age 15 or younger 44.1 (16.5-71.8)

16 or 17 67.6 (61.6-73.7) 70.7 (59.3-82.1) 64.3 (54.5-74.0)

18 or older 65.6 (47.2-84.1) 70.6 (49.6-91.6)
Grade 9th

10th 60.7 (44.2-77.1)

11th 72.7 (64.0-815) 69.1 (55.4-82.7) 76.6 (63.5-89.8)

12th 64.8 (57.7-718) 74.0 (58.2-89.7) 54.8 (48.2-61.4)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 67.0 (46.5-87.5) 70.7 (50.0-91.4)

White Hispanic 62.6 (51.7-735) 67.8 (56.7-78.9) 57.6 (425-727)

Other 52.0 (24.0-80.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 136. Percentage of students who went hungry sometimes, most of the time, or always because of lack of food at home

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

19.2 (12.3-26.0) 21.8 (12.2-315) 16.2 (7.9-245)
17.7 (1.2-34.3)

17.1 (10.4-2338) 17.8 (9.3-26.3) 16.5 (4.7-282)
235 (9.6-37.4) 30.2 (12.6-47.9)

22.7 (3.8-417)

19.6 (12.7-26.4) 11.1 (0.0-26.4) 29.3 (8.6-50.1)
18.0 (6.3-29.6) 26.5 (9.6-435) 8.1 (0.3-15.9)
15.5 (8.2-228) 11.6 (0.0-236)

19.8 (9.1-30.4) 25.1 (13.5-36.8) 14.8 (5.3-24.2)
24.4 (0.0-51.3)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 137. Percentage of students who could walk or ride a bike, scooter, or skateboard to school

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
347 (23.4-46.0) 43.0 (26.6-59.3) 25.6 (11.2-400)
43.3 (19.8-66.8)

30.3 (20.0-40.6) 37.6 (25.0-50.2) 22.8 (7.8-37.8)
37.4 (22.3-525) 47.6 (18.6-76.6)

40.5 (21.6-595)

26.9 (13.5-40.3) 337 (10.7-56.6) 19.7 (8.0-31.4)
36.0 (23.0-49.1) 44.0 (21.5-66.4) 27.1 (6.9-47.4)
34.4 (17.2-51.7) 452 (13.4-76.9)

35.9 (25.3-465) 43.6 (32.9-544) 28.9 (14.8-429)
40.1 (13.2-66.9)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 138. Percentage of students who walk or ride to school 1 or more days in an average week

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 25.6 (16.3-34.9) 29.0 (19.2-38.9) 21.3 (9.7-329)
15 or younger 25.4 (8.9-41.9)
16 or 17 26.4 (18.2-34.7) 34.1 (22.0-46.2) 18.5 (5.7-313)
18 or older 24.0 (7.5-40.5) 23.8 (6.4-41.2)
9th
10th 28.8 (75-50.2)
11th 23.8 (12.3-35.2) 30.5 (8.3-52.8) 16.4 (5.0-27.8)
12th 24.9 (145-353) 25.6 (13.1-381) 23.4 (9.7-37.1)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 18.7 (8.6-28.7) 22.0 (12.5-315)
White Hispanic 30.2 (15.6-44.9) 35.9 (18.9-52.9) 25.1 (8.9-413)
Other 20.2 (0.7-39.7)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 139. Percentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on five or more of the past seven days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 32.5 (26.0-39.1) 43.0 (36.7-49.3) 22.7 (15.8-29.6)
15 or younger 23.9 (10.5-37.3) 375 (17.2-57.8) 12.1 (3.1-21.1)
16 or 17 34.6 (28.8-40.3) 45.3 (36.6-53.9) 24.9 (18.3-31.4)
18 or older 33.9 (23.3-445) 41.9 (32.8-50.9) 26.2 (4.9-475)
9th 35.9 (12.9-58.8)
10th 24.2 (13.4-35.0) 41.8 (23.6-60.1) 9.2 (4.1-14.2)
11th 37.2 (27.8-46.6) 46.1 (38.8-53.5) 28.5 (14.8-42.3)
12th 33.0 (23.2-42.7) 42.8 (34.0-51.7) 23.7 (9.6-37.8)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 38.3 (28.1-48.6) 45.1 (32.0-58.2) 325 (18.9-46.1)
White Hispanic 29.3 (22.7-35.8) 422 (31.7-52.7) 17.7 (11.2-24.3)
Other 27.3 (13.2-41.4) 32.9 (11.7-54.1) 21.7 (1.9-415)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 140. Percentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on none of the past seven days

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 25.2 (16.9-335) 20.7 (10.9-305) 30.3 (19.6-41.1)
Age 15 or younger 26.3 (6.5-46.1) 16.2 (1.6-30.9) 35.1 (10.6-59.5)

16 or 17 24.5 (19.4-295) 215 (10.7-32.4) 26.8 (17.4-36.1)

18 or older 26.0 (15.0-37.1) 21.4 (9.9-329) 345 (18.7-50.3)
Grade 9th 16.4 (5.1-27.7)

10th 34.1 (16.2-52.1) 15.7 (4.4-27.1) 49.8 (25.7-74.0)

11th 20.4 (14.8-26.0) 20.8 (10.5-31.1) 18.7 (4.5-32.8)

12th 25.5 (16.5-34.6) 20.9 (10.5-31.3) 33.1 (19.3-46.9)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 24.7 (4.3-45.1) 22.1 (6.2-37.9) 29.8 (1.0-58.6)

White Hispanic 21.8 (15.3-28.2) 14.9 (6.8-23.0) 27.8 (16.7-38.9)

Other 34.3 (11.0-57.6) 39.0 (3.9-74.2) 29.2 (0.0-65.1)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 141. Percentage of students who were physically active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day on all seven of the past seven days

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
17.6 (13.3-22.0) 23.4 (17.5-294) 12.2 (7.8-16.6)
11.6 (4.1-19.0) 23.2 (7.3-39.2) 15 (0.2-2.8)
20.3 (15.8-24.8) 27.9 (20.8-35.0) 13.2 (7.7-18.7)
16.2 (7.8-247) 16.0 (3.4-285) 18.1 (5.9-30.2)
245 (3.2-45.9)

11.1 (6.9-15.3) 20.6 (11.0-30.2) 3.0 (1.0-5.0)
18.0 (12.7-23.2) 25.2 (17.3-33.0) 10.8 (2.6-19.1)
18.9 (10.5-27.3) 22.0 (10.5-335) 16.7 (8.4-25.0)
21.6 (14.3-28.8) 26.0 (12.0-40.0) 17.4 (75-274)
16.4 (12.5-20.3) 24.0 (17.0-31.0) 9.7 (6.2-13.1)
11.2 (2.7-19.8) 14.0 (1.8-26.2) 8.5 (0.0-20.8)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 142. Percentage of students who watched three or more hours per day of TV on an average school day

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 27.1 (21.9-322) 29.2 (23.3-35.2) 245 (15.7-33.3)
Age 15 or younger 34.1 (20.9-47.4) 39.7 (26.1-53.3) 29.4 (125-46.2)

16 or 17 24.4 (18.2-305) 24.2 (19.5-29.0) 22.7 (10.1-35.3)

18 or older 28.0 (19.8-36.2) 325 (18.7-46.3) 247 (14.7-34.7)
Grade 9th 39.2 (18.5-60.0)

10th 26.6 (18.8-345) 24.0 (15.1-32.8) 28.8 (16.9-40.8)

11th 21.3 (13.0-295) 16.9 (43-29.6) 25.3 (11.0-39.7)

12th 27.0 (22.0-32.0) 31.8 (27.3-36.2) 21.8 (11.7-31.8)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 27.3 (16.3-38.2) 26.1 (11.5-40.6) 28.5 (11.5-455)

White Hispanic 25.1 (18.7-315) 30.6 (24.1-37.1) 20.0 (10.5-29.6)

Other 23.2 (13.1-33.3) 21.8 (6.1-375) 24.7 (6.9-425)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 143. Percentage of students who played video or computer games or used a computer for something that was not school work three or more hours per day on an average
school day

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 33.9 (27.2-40.6) 38.9 (26.1-51.7) 28.8 (22.4-35.2)
Age 15 or younger 41.6 (28.0-55.2) 37.3 (19.1-55.4) 45.2 (23.9-66.5)

16 or 17 337 (26.2-41.2) 42.7 (27.3-58.1) 25.8 (22.3-294)

18 or older 29.7 (20.3-39.0) 33.2 (18.5-48.0) 22.4 (12.2-326)
Grade 9th 43.6 (27.0-60.1)

10th 39.1 (26.3-51.8) 35.1 (21.4-489) 423 (19.8-64.8)

11th 28.2 (15.9-405) 30.7 (11.3-50.0) 26.1 (14.2-381)

12th 32.6 (23.6-417) 414 (27.1-55.7) 21.8 (12.1-316)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 38.4 (27.6-49.1) 41.0 (11.7-70.3) 34.2 (20.1-48.2)

White Hispanic 31.4 (22.4-40.3) 35.7 (21.0-50.4) 27.9 (20.1-356)

Other 23.0 (14.9-31.1) 31.4 (23.7-39.2) 14.2 (0.7-27.8)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 58.1 (48.4-67.8) 63.3 (50.5-76.2) 52.1 (415-62.7)
15 or younger 64.7 (545-75.0) 64.9 (49.6-80.1) 64.6 (49.2-80.1)
16 or 17 54.8 (42.7-66.9) 62.9 (46.5-79.2) 45.9 (31.7-60.2)
18 or older 60.5 (48.2-72.8) 63.5 (43.4-83.6) 55.9 (44.4-67.4)
9th 68.6 (55.9-81.3)
10th 57.1 (47.1-67.0) 55.6 (39.5-71.7) 58.3 (41.9-747)
11th 50.9 (36.6-65.3) 54.5 (29.3-79.8) 47.2 (31.3-63.0)
12th 59.1 (45.1-73.1) 68.1 (52.8-83.4) 47.7 (27.8-67.6)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 62.5 (47.8-77.3) 63.1 (34.6-91.7) 60.4 (52.1-68.7)
White Hispanic 54.3 (42.8-65.8) 61.7 (48.4-75.0) 47.9 (30.5-65.3)
Other 45.8 (29.2-62.4) 52.9 (38.2-67.6) 37.3 (9.7-64.9)

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 145. Percentage of students who attended physical education (PE) classes on one or more days in an average week when they were in school

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total Male

Female

95% confidence 95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
36.0 (20.2-51.8) 42.2 (26.0-585) 29.0 (10.9-47.1)
31.8 (4.3-59.2)

34.4 (13.3-55.6) 38.2 (20.4-56.0) 30.8 (4.7-56.9)
41.6 (32.9-50.3) 53.6 (32.6-745)

35.1 (6.9-63.3)

35.6 (10.4-60.9) 43.0 (18.1-67.9) 27.9 (5.4-50.4)
35.2 (22.3-48.1) 40.1 (21.0-59.1) 29.0 (15.9-421)
415 (20.7-62.3)

34.2 (18.0-50.4) 42.0 (28.1-55.8) 26.9 (5.5-48.4)
28.6 (0.0-62.4)

Version: ALT210CT2014
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Table 146. Percentage of students who played on one or more sports teams during the past 12 months

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 35.8 (25.0-46.6) 40.7 (25.4-559) 29.5 (21.3-37.7)
Age 15 or younger 33.2 (18.3-48.1) 47.3 (24.3-70.4) 21.2 (11.3-31.0)

16 or 17 38.7 (28.9-485) 42.7 (26.8-58.7) 33.9 (24.6-431)

18 or older 32.0 (18.0-45.9) 33.7 (14.1-53.2) 26.5 (12.8-40.2)
Grade 9th 38.1 (16.7-59.4)

10th 32.4 (19.2-456) 47.4 (33.0-61.8) 20.5 (8.0-33.0)

11th 32.9 (20.0-45.9) 26.0 (8.1-43.9) 40.7 (21.4-60.0)

12th 39.2 (25.8-525) 43.9 (27.8-60.1) 30.3 (15.8-44.7)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 25.2 (11.0-39.5) 25.9 (6.3-45.4) 20.3 (11.7-29.0)

White Hispanic 43.0 (35.7-50.2) 50.7 (45.0-56.4) 35.9 (26.7-45.1)

Other 35.6 (15.7-55.4) 30.5 (13.4-47.7) 40.3 (5.9-74.6)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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Table 147. Percentage of students who had ever been taught in school about AIDS or HIV infection

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
77.8 (68.8-86.8) 78.1 (69.7-86.4) 77.0 (66.6-87.3)
715 (59.7-834) 63.5 (43.7-83.3) 78.5 (62.2-94.7)
78.0 (68.1-88.0) 78.4 (65.7-91.0) 77.2 (68.3-86.2)
81.4 (64.9-97.9) 85.5 (74.6-96.4) 75.0 (47.2-100.0)
74.7 (67.7-81.6)

79.0 (61.5-96.5) 81.3 (69.4-93.3) 77.2 (52.1-100.0)
78.7 (70.9-86.4) 75.1 (65.7-845) 82.1 (72.9-91.3)
77.9 (65.4-90.4) 82.4 (71.4-935) 71.6 (52.7-90.4)
81.9 (73.2-90.6) 77.8 (67.6-87.9) 85.4 (78.7-922)
77.4 (66.4-88.5) 79.4 (68.7-90.1) 75.7 (62.9-88.4)
67.6 (49.5-85.6) 62.2 (34.7-89.7) 74.1 (55.8-92.3)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 148. Percentage of students who used indoor tanning device in the past 12 months

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

115 (54-17.7) 10.7 (5.0-16.4) 12.1 (0.1-24.2)
6.9 (0.0-17.9)

10.0 (4.6-15.4) 6.9 (2.0-11.8) 13.2 (0.3-26.1)
17.4 (5.5-29.3) 15.9 (8.5-23.2)

9.9 (0.4-19.3)

5.7 (1.6-9.7) 9.9 (0.0-20.3) 0.9 (0.0-3.3)
18.1 (7.7-286) 12.8 (4.6-20.9) 235 (2.9-44.0)
16.1 (4.1-281)

6.2 (2.4-10.0) 8.1 (3.7-12.4) 4.4 (0.2-86)
20.4 (0.0-40.7)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 149. Percentage of students who had ever been told by a doctor or nurse that they had asthma

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
20.3 (15.7-2438) 21.1 (13.8-284) 19.1 (13.2-250)
25.0 (7.0-43.1)

215 (17.9-25.2) 20.5 (15.0-26.0) 22.7 (15.7-296)
14.9 (8.1-217) 20.1 (9.7-30.6)

20.2 (8.9-315)

25.7 (18.5-32.9) 26.8 (17.9-35.7) 24.9 (10.7-39.2)
14.2 (8.8-19.6) 17.2 (6.4-27.9) 10.0 (0.0-20.8)
25.3 (10.6-40.1)

15.6 (10.1-21.0) 14.5 (2.6-265) 16.7 (7.7-25.7)
20.3 (6.0-34.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 150. Percentage of students who sleep 8 or more hours per night on average school nights

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
28.2 (22.9-336) 25.7 (16.0-354) 31.3 (22.5-40.1)
40.2 (28.7-51.7)

24.6 (17.1-32.1) 23.8 (10.5-37.2) 25.4 (15.2-35.7)
27.3 (16.7-38.0) 21.4 (9.3-33.6)

29.0 (12.8-45.1)

30.9 (22.4-394) 27.8 (14.2-415) 34.7 (22.0-47.3)
21.4 (12.6-30.2) 15.8 (3.5-28.1) 27.8 (15.9-39.7)
30.7 (23.3-38.1)

26.8 (20.1-335) 255 (9.8-41.3) 28.1 (17.3-38.9)
33.8 (16.0-51.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 151. Percentage of students who participated in organized community services as a non-paid volunteer 1 or more times during the past 30 days

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*
White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
32.8 (23.1-425) 26.0 (146-374) 40.1 (29.3-50.9)
33.7 (16.5-50.9)

324 (23.8-41.0) 215 (8.0-35.0) 433 (33.4-53.2)
33.0 (19.9-46.2) 28.8 (14.7-43.0)

39.8 (23.9-55.7)

31.0 (14.7-47.2) 17.7 (3.4-32.0) 45.9 (27.8-63.9)
34.6 (24.6-44.7) 29.8 (18.2-415) 39.5 (22.5-56.4)
27.6 (11.0-44.2)

37.1 (29.1-45.1) 27.7 (22.4-329) 46.1 (35.4-56.8)
34.1 (10.3-57.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 152. Percentage of students who strongly agree or agree that teachers care about them and encourage them

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
75.7 (68.0-83.3) 77.6 (72.1-83.1) 73.7 (61.1-86.3)
65.7 (50.5-81.0)

73.9 (62.5-85.3) 82.4 (70.2-945) 65.6 (49.0-82.2)
85.0 (78.7-91.2) 80.5 (72.7-88.2)

78.5 (67.9-89.2)

78.6 (66.9-90.4) 85.8 (73.6-97.9) 71.7 (53.1-90.3)
76.5 (64.4-88.6) 80.1 (67.5-92.8) 72.0 (57.9-86.1)
82.2 (65.7-98.8)

73.7 (67.1-80.2) 78.7 (66.6-90.9) 69.2 (56.3-82.1)
59.0 (35.4-826)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 153. Percentage of students who have someone to go to for help with a serious problem

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 82.8 (73.6-92.1) 81.4 (70.4-924) 84.3 (75.2-93.3)
Age 15 or younger 72.6 (54.9-90.4)

16 or 17 85.4 (79.7-91.1) 88.1 (80.9-95.4) 82.5 (71.1-93.9)

18 or older 84.7 (70.2-99.2) 78.8 (57.8-99.9)
Grade 9th

10th 86.3 (79.0-93.7)

11th 86.9 (79.6-94.2) 92.1 (84.1-100.0) 80.8 (58.9-100.0)

12th 83.2 (69.0-97.4) 78.0 (61.2-94.8) 89.0 (76.9-100.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 87.6 (77.2-98.1)

White Hispanic 82.1 (71.9-92.2) 77.6 (66.4-88.8) 86.2 (76.7-95.7)

Other 61.5 (22.7-100.0)

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

COLORADO
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Table 154. Percentage of students who described their grades as mostly A's or B's over the past 12 months

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
61.2 (39.0-835) 51.7 (32.2-71.2) 69.7 (45.0-94.3)
56.1 (17.0-95.1)

61.4 (39.6-83.2) 52.0 (33.1-71.0) 70.7 (44.8-96.5)
63.5 (27.9-99.0)
65.5 (36.9-94.2)
66.7 (54.2-79.2)
61.4 (33.4-89.3) 43.9 (18.2-69.6) 80.6 (54.0-100.0)
60.1 (25.1-95.1)
63.3 (40.5-86.1) 59.8 (42.3-77.3) 66.2 (33.5-99.0)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 155. Percentage of students who participate in extracurricular activities

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
35.9 (19.6-52.2) 39.0 (22.8-55.2) 334 (11.3-555)
43.3 (17.4-69.1)

375 (19.9-55.0) 42.2 (23.8-60.6) 33.6 (8.3-58.9)
29.2 (18.2-40.3) 31.1 (11.1-51.1)

335 (1.2-65.8)

375 (13.6-61.3) 37.6 (9.3-65.9)
37.0 (24.2-4938) 38.6 (20.7-56.5) 36.1 (20.0-52.2)
22.7 (6.2-39.1)

41.0 (27.8-54.2) 435 (25.4-61.7) 38.8 (17.1-60.6)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 156. Percentage of students who skipped 1+ whole days of school during last 4 weeks

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
35.8 (22.3-49.2) 36.7 (28.5-449) 33.1 (16.3-49.9)
24.4 (10.7-38.1)

37.1 (20.7-53.6) 33.4 (21.8-45.0) 35.8 (17.1-546)
39.1 (12.4-65.7) 50.2 (325-67.8)

32.0 (20.7-43.2)

31.6 (16.8-46.4) 32.8 (15.4-50.2)
39.7 (19.9-59.4) 45.3 (32.8-57.9) 31.6 (7.9-55.3)
28.0 (5.7-50.3)

39.0 (21.9-56.1) 42.9 (23.8-62.1) 33.6 (14.4-52.9)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 157. Percentage of students who feel school work/assignments are often/almost always important and meaningful

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
52.7 (48.7-56.8) 49.8 (43.3-56.4) 53.4 (46.1-60.7)
49.2 (39.0-595)

55.0 (44.4-65.6) 51.6 (37.9-65.3) 58.0 (43.2-728)
50.4 (37.7-63.2) 43.5 (18.3-68.7)

52.3 (34.7-69.9)

50.0 (40.8-59.1) 56.7 (43.1-70.3)
51.5 (45.9-57.1) 45.8 (34.6-57.0) 54.6 (32.3-76.9)
52.6 (39.6-65.6)

53.4 (46.2-60.5) 55.2 (44.7-65.7) 50.4 (35.7-65.2)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 158. Percentage of students who feel that most courses are very interesting or stimulating/quite interesting

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
375 (25.0-49.9) 38.5 (22.4-546) 36.6 (23.6-496)
31.4 (9.8-53.1)

38.5 (23.8-53.2) 34.6 (13.6-55.6) 43.1 (31.8-54.3)
38.5 (19.4-57.6)
36.2 (25.6-46.7)
39.9 (19.0-60.9) 37.3 (21.3-534)
35.8 (16.3-55.4) 34.2 (15.5-52.9) 37.7 (4.1-71.3)
34.3 (16.5-52.1)
39.3 (25.8-52.8) 37.4 (25.4-495) 39.2 (22.5-56.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 159. Percentage of students who feel things they are learning in school now are going to be very/quite important later in life

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 55.9 (45.6-66.2) 49.8 (37.1-624) 59.8 (49.9-69.8)
Age 15 or younger 58.5 (41.3-75.7)

16 or 17 50.2 (39.0-615) 38.1 (21.8-544) 60.9 (51.4-70.3)

18 or older 65.1 (49.7-80.4) 63.0 (42.4-835)
Grade 9th

10th 56.9 (46.3-67.5)

11th 54.1 (44.6-63.5) . . 61.3 (41.2-81.4)

12th 54.9 (36.9-72.9) 48.4 (28.2-68.7) 59.6 (38.0-81.1)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 50.4 (41.2-59.6)

White Hispanic 58.7 (45.6-71.7) 53.7 (36.8-70.7) 62.0 (47.8-76.2)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 160. Percentage of students who often/almost always enjoyed being in school over the past year

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
43.0 (32.7-534) 50.4 (42.9-57.9) 37.1 (15.5-58.8)
42.4 (225-62.2)

41.9 (30.0-53.8) 45.9 (345-57.2) 39.5 (9.2-69.8)
45.4 (25.8-64.9)
29.2 (15.3-43.0)
50.5 (36.6-64.4) 52.9 (29.6-76.2)
43.7 (29.3-58.1) 52.3 (43.1-615) 36.1 (13.5-58.8)
40.1 (25.4-54.9)
45.5 (31.8-59.2) 50.3 (37.8-62.9) 40.6 (14.0-67.3)
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Table 161. Percentage of students who often/almost always hated being in school over the past year

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
30.6 (21.9-394) 27.0 (17.5-36.4) 30.7 (19.5-420)
30.9 (11.7-50.1)

32.9 (25.3-405) 325 (21.0-44.0) 30.4 (20.4-405)
26.4 (11.9-40.9) 24.0 (4.7-43.4)

30.2 (19.8-40.6)

26.4 (21.8-31.1) 36.5 (17.3-55.8)
311 (18.7-43.4) 35.2 (22.6-47.8) 19.2 (10.9-274)
36.8 (31.9-416)

24.4 (12.7-36.1) 24.1 (9.5-38.7) 24.3 (13.2-35.4)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 162. Percentage of students who often/almost always tried to do their best work in school over the past year

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
69.7 (57.5-81.9) 63.6 (46.8-80.4) 75.9 (63.9-87.9)
82.7 (65.3-100.0)

71.4 (62.6-80.2) 64.6 (52.5-76.8) 75.7 (60.6-90.9)
59.6 (39.3-79.9) 57.0 (27.5-86.5)

75.9 (51.4-100.0)

73.3 (63.4-83.2) 81.7 (66.4-96.9)
63.8 (50.1-77.4) 60.9 (41.0-80.9) 68.1 (46.6-89.6)
72.9 (60.9-84.8)

69.5 (52.2-86.8) 61.8 (38.4-85.2) 75.7 (56.4-95.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 163. Percentage of students who think there are lots of chances to help decide things like class activities and rules

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
69.5 (60.1-78.9) 73.7 (60.3-87.0) 65.1 (58.2-72.0)
68.7 (56.0-81.5)

67.1 (50.3-84.0) 69.8 (40.7-98.8) 65.6 (55.2-76.0)
74.3 (66.5-82.1)
65.6 (53.2-78.0)
76.6 (65.3-88.0) 7.7 (65.8-89.5)
64.1 (51.2-77.0) 71.7 (57.3-86.0) 54.0 (37.4-70.6)
76.8 (63.0-90.6)
64.5 (55.0-74.0) 72.8 (60.6-85.0) 56.9 (45.0-68.9)
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Table 164. Percentage of students who think that teachers ask them to work on special classroom projects

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
57.4 (46.2-68.6) 58.4 (44.6-722) 53.2 (39.2-67.3)
57.5 (33.5-815)

59.1 (43.5-74.7) 58.8 (35.5-82.2) 56.6 (41.7-716)
54.1 (48.6-59.6)
59.7 (48.5-70.9)
56.6 (46.0-67.2) 57.4 (38.9-76.0)
55.8 (41.4-70.1) 57.2 (33.9-806) 47.0 (29.7-64.3)
66.8 (52.9-80.8)
50.7 (34.8-66.6) 48.2 (28.3-68.0) 52.6 (38.3-67.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 165. Percentage of students who think there are lots of chances for students in their school to get involved in sports, clubs, or other school activities outside of class

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
Total 59.3 (42.3-76.4) 66.7 (54.3-79.0) 52.5 (25.3-79.7)
15 or younger 72.8 (51.2-945)
16 or 17 57.2 (43.2-71.3) 62.0 (46.2-77.7) 55.2 (33.1-77.3)
18 or older 56.3 (24.8-87.8)
9th
10th 58.2 (32.4-84.0)
11th 53.6 (28.1-79.0)
12th 59.9 (38.5-81.4) 66.1 (53.2-78.9) 52.0 (12.3-91.7)
American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White* 38.9 (22.3-555)
White Hispanic 71.6 (61.4-81.9) 72.8 (61.9-8338) 69.5 (53.5-85.6)

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 166. Percentage of students who think there are lots of chances for students to talk with teachers one-on-one

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 85.5 (76.6-94.4) 81.1 (71.0-91.2) 89.1 (77.2-100.0)
Age 15 or younger 91.4 (82.2-100.0)

16 or 17 85.8 (76.0-95.6) 79.7 (65.7-93.8) 90.2 (79.4-100.0)

18 or older 815 (64.0-99.1)
Grade 9th

10th 85.6 (67.9-100.0)

11th 85.5 (73.6-97.4) . . 96.0 (90.6 - 100.0)

12th 83.2 (73.2-932) 79.1 (67.6-905) 86.9 (71.6-100.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 93.7 (85.9-100.0)

White Hispanic 81.6 (71.0-921) 75.3 (64.3-86.2) 87.8 (70.5-100.0)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 167. Percentage of students who think there are lots of chances to be a part of class discussions/ activities

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 88.6 (79.3-97.9) 89.2 (77.4-100.0) 87.6 (77.3-97.9)
Age 15 or younger 91.0 (81.7-100.0)

16 or 17 85.4 (70.6-100.0) 84.3 (65.1-100.0) 85.3 (72.4-98.2)

18 or older 93.6 (85.4-100.0)
Grade 9th

10th 89.4 (72.9-100.0)

11th 87.4 (74.0-100.0) . . 91.7 (87.7-95.8)

12th 87.8 (76.2-995) 89.3 (78.3-100.0) 85.1 (66.4-100.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 95.4 (87.1-100.0)

White Hispanic 84.9 (72.9-96.9) 87.7 (74.7-100.0) 82.8 (65.7-99.8)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 168. Percentage of students who feel safe at school

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*
Asian*
Black/African American*
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*
White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
86.7 (78.8-94.6) 84.2 (73.7-948) 89.7 (79.4-100.0)
89.1 (72.4-100.0)

87.3 (77.3-97.4) 86.4 (73.8-99.0) 90.5 (79.5-100.0)
84.3 (75.2-93.3)
83.4 (61.1-100.0)
87.6 (71.8-100.0)
85.4 (80.0-90.8) 85.1 (78.1-920) 87.6 (77.0-98.3)
89.7 (78.5-100.0)
84.6 (68.7-100.0) 82.5 (64.1-100.0) 86.0 (67.0-100.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 169. Percentage of students who think it is important to finish high school

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
95.3 (91.0-995) 95.4 (90.3-100.0) 95.2 (89.1-100.0)
100.0 (100.0 - 100.0)

96.1 (91.0-100.0) 95.5 (89.7-100.0) 96.4 (90.9-100.0)
91.2 (85.7-96.7)
95.0 (86.4-100.0)
94.7 (90.0-99.4) 97.7 (92.5-100.0)
94.5 (89.3-99.8) 95.8 (89.4-100.0) 93.3 (81.1-100.0)
99.2 (97.9-100.0)
93.5 (85.1-100.0) 92.7 (83.8-100.0) 95.0 (82.2-100.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 170. Percentage of students who think it is important to go to college

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*
White*

White Hispanic

Other

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
85.5 (76.1-94.9) 81.6 (745-8838) 88.0 (76.6-99.4)
92.3 (82.9-100.0)

83.2 (71.3-95.0) 82.1 (74.0-90.2) 82.9 (65.4-100.0)
86.2 (72.2-100.0)
81.3 (70.4-923)
89.5 (83.6-95.4) 96.4 (90.5-100.0)
81.9 (64.3-99.4) 76.1 (61.6-905) 86.2 (63.8-100.0)
86.1 (72.8-99.4)
85.0 (73.1-96.9) 81.9 (72.3-915) 87.4 (70.6 -100.0)
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 171. Percentage of students who think it is important to be successful in a job or career

Total Male Female
95% confidence 95% confidence 95% confidence
Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval

Total 96.9 (92.9-100.0) 96.5 (92.4-100.0) 97.1 (89.8-100.0)
Age 15 or younger 96.2 (86.0-100.0)

16 or 17 97.0 (90.6 -100.0) 99.0 (97.4-100.0) 95.0 (82.9-100.0)

18 or older 97.0 (91.0-100.0)
Grade 9th

10th 96.0 (88.0-100.0)

11th 98.9 (97.2-100.0) . . 100.0 (100.0 - 100.0)

12th 95.3 (88.5-100.0) 96.5 (89.9-100.0) 93.3 (76.6-100.0)
Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White* 100.0 (100.0 - 100.0)

White Hispanic 95.2 (87.6-100.0) 95.3 (87.8-100.0) 95.0 (82.2-100.0)

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.
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2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 172. Percentage of students who feel the rules in their family are clear

Age

Grade

Race/Ethnicity

*Non-Hispanic.

Total

15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

9th
10th
11th

12th

American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
83.8 (75.0-92.7) 86.1 (75.7-96.4) 82.0 (72.9-91.1)
89.4 (79.4-995)

82.3 (67.0-97.6) 82.9 (63.9-100.0) 80.5 (65.4-956)
83.8 (71.5-96.1)
89.1 (77.5-100.0)
82.3 (69.3-95.3) 90.7 (79.2-100.0)
82.0 (70.4-935) 87.7 (77.8-97.6) 76.2 (57.0-954)
83.3 (77.3-89.4)
84.7 (71.9-975) 87.6 (74.2-100.0) 82.6 (68.6-96.7)
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Table 173. Percentage of students whose parents/guardians give lots of chances to do fun things with them

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
71.8 (58.1-854) 70.9 (62.6-79.2) 73.1 (54.0-92.2)
79.3 (69.1-895)

77.9 (69.9-85.8) 76.3 (72.1-805) 79.8 (65.6-93.9)
56.2 (31.0-81.4)
85.4 (71.6-99.2)
77.9 (67.0-88.7) 78.7 (64.0-934)
63.2 (44.0-824) 60.7 (48.6-72.8) 64.3 (28.5-100.0)
71.2 (46.5-95.9)
71.2 (58.6-83.8) 65.8 (47.3-84.2) 76.5 (62.2-90.8)

Version: ALT210CT2014

A

COLORADO

cdphe.healthstatistics@state.co.us



2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Table 174. Percentage of students whose parents consult them before making family decisions

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
63.1 (49.4-76.7) 67.8 (58.6-76.9) 57.5 (36.4-786)
69.6 (49.9-89.3)

65.5 (55.7-75.3) 67.7 (55.2-80.3) 63.0 (47.4-78.6)
55.0 (27.2-82.38)
76.3 (63.2-894)
68.5 (62.1-74.8) 68.9 (56.9-80.9)
56.3 (36.8-75.7) 62.8 (49.5-76.0) 43.3 (145-720)
57.9 (34.0-81.8)
66.3 (54.2-784) 73.0 (62.7-83.3) 59.1 (43.2-75.0)
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Table 175. Percentage of students who could ask parents/guardians for help with a personal problem

2013 HEALTHY KIDS COLORADO SURVEY RESULTS
Colorado Alternative High School Summary Tables - Weighted Data

Total

Age 15 or younger
16 or 17

18 or older

Grade 9th
10th
11th

12th

Race/Ethnicity American Indian/Alaska Native*

Asian*

Black/African American*

Total

Male

Female

95% confidence

95% confidence

95% confidence

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander*

White*

White Hispanic

Other

*Non-Hispanic.
. = Less than 50 students in the subgroup.

Percentage interval Percentage interval Percentage interval
74.4 (65.6-83.3) 76.7 (63.9-89.6) 75.9 (67.2-84.6)
74.0 (60.6 -87.5)

78.7 (73.6-83.7) 80.1 (72.2-88.1) 79.1 (67.8-90.4)
66.3 (44.0-88.6)
75.6 (57.7-93.4)
79.6 (66.3-92.9) 75.4 (60.2-90.6)
67.8 (54.4-81.2) 69.8 (46.8-92.8) 74.3 (64.2-844)
72.8 (51.9-93.6)
76.3 (67.1-855) 74.8 (55.0-946) 77.0 (65.9-88.1)
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